1/0/15Y:Y,"4 Doosan Infracore

M300-V

Serial Number 1001 to 2000

021-00010GEF-1
July 1, 2009



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Daewoo+Doosan+M300+V+Parts+Manual+Serial+NumberSerial+Number+1001+to+2000

2200
2210
2220
2230

ARM RAISE KICK OUT ASS'Y
RETURN TO DIG ASS'Y

ARM FLOAT KICK OUT-OPTION
BUCKET-2.9m -STD.
BUCKET-2.9m'-CUTTING EDGE
BUCKET-2.7m-TOOTH
BUCKET-2.7m'-CUTTING EDGE
BUCKET-3.1m'-TOOTH
BUCKET-3.1m'-CUTTING EDGE

BUCKET-2.9m -CUTTING EDGE(EXPORT)

PALLET FORK ASS'Y
BUCKET-3.3m'-TOOTH
BUCKET-3.3m'-CUTTING EDGE

e HYDRAULIC PARTS

Fig.

ENGINE CONNECT
INPUT

PRESSURE OIL PUMP
GEARBOX HOUSING
CLUTCH-K1
CLUTCH-K2
CLUTCH-K3
CLUTCH-K4
CLUTCH-KV
CLUTCH-KR

OUTPUT

POWER TAKE OFF
GEAR SHIFT SYSTEM(1)
GEAR SHIFT SYSTEM(2)
CONTROL UNIT
PRESSURE REGULATOR
FILTER

TEMPERATURE SENSOR
INDICATOR TRANSMITTER
SPEEDO

EMERGENCY STEERING PUMP

CAPTEUR DE POSITION
POSITIONNEUR DE GODET
CAPTEUR DE POSITION
GODET

GODET

GODET

GODET

GODET

GODET

GODET

FOURCHES A PALETTES
GODET

GODET

RACCORD MOTEUR

ENTREE

POMPE A HUILE

CARTER DE BOITE DE VITESSE
ENSEMBLE D'EMBRAYAGE
ENSEMBLE D'EMBRAYAGE
ENSEMBLE D'EMBRAYAGE
ENSEMBLE D'EMBRAYAGE
ENSEMBLE D'EMBRAYAGE
ENSEMBLE D'EMBRAYAGE
SORTIE

PRISE MOUVENT

SYSTEME DE BOITE ETAGEE
SYSTEME DE BOITE ETAGEE
UNITE DE COMMANDE
REGULATEUR DE PRESSION
FILTRE

CAPTEUR DE TEMPERATURE
CAPTEUR IMPULS.
COMPTUER VIT

POMPE DE DIRECTION

2110-1
2120-1
2130-1
2140-1
2150-1
2160-1
2170-1
2180-1
2190-1
2200-1
2210-1
22201
22301

3100-1
3110-1
3120-1
31301
3140-1
31501
3160-1
3170-1
31801
3190-1
3200-1
3210-1
3220-1
32301
3240-1
32501
3260-1
3270-1
3280-1
3290-1

3300-1

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~)



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 Fi 0 13 FLY ‘N[—]E EL HOUSING
1g.
1st EDITION g CARTER DE VOLANT MOTEUR
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
013-1 65.01401-0063 HOUSING;FLYWHEEL CARTER 1 -010327 | Y [65.01401-0063A 1
65.01401-0063A HOUSING;FLYWHEEL CARTER 1 010328-

3 65.01904-0022A GASKET;FLYWHEEL HOUSING | JOINT 1

6 06.02074-0317 BOLT;REAMER M14X2X90 BOULON A 6PANS 2

7 06.11063-8217 NUT;HEX. M14 ECROU 2

8 06.16731-2110 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2

9 65.90001-6002 BOLT ASS'Y M12X1.5X45 BOULON A 6PANS 10

10 |65.96002-0003
11 165.91615-0012
12 106.01913-3212
13 |65.01510-0158

PLUG;RUBBER
COVER;BLIND
BOLT ASS'Y M10X18

SEAL;OIL

BOUCHON CAOUTCHOUC
COUVERCLE
BOULON A 6 PANS

JOINT

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~)

013 -2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 . ENGINE TIMING
1st EDITION Fig. 016 ARBRE A CAMES
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
016-101 |65.04101-0043 VALVE;INTAKE SOUPAPE D'ADMISSION 6
104 |65.04101-0044 VALVE;EXHAUST VANNE 6
107 |65.04102-6004 SPRING VALVE ASS'Y JOINT TORIQUE 6 -030122 | Y [65.04102-6004A 6
65.04102-6004A SPRING VALVE ASS'Y JOINT TORIQUE 6 030123-
108 |65.04102-0002 SPRING;VALVE(INNER) RESSORT DE INTERIEUR S 1 -030122 | Y [65.04102-0002A 1
65.04102-0002A SPRING;VALVE(INNER) RESSORT DE INTERIEUR S 1 030123-
109 |65.04102-0066 SPRING;VALVE(OUTER) RESSORT DE EXTERIEUR{ 1
110 |65.04102-0066 SPRING;VALVE(OUTER) RESSORT DE EXTERIEUR{ 6
111 |65.04103-0011 SEAT;VALVE SPRING SIEGE 12
112 |65.04103-0014 RETAINER;VALVE SPRING COUPELLE DE RESSORT D 12
113 |65.04902-0010 SEAL;VALVE STEM JOINT 12
114 |65.04104-0007 COTTER;VALVE CLAVETTE DE SOUPAPE 24
201 |65.04200-6027B ROCKER ARM & SHAFT ASS'Y | ENSEMBLE AXE DE CULBY 2
202 |65.04201-5014D ROCKER ARM ASS'Y ENSEMBLE AXE DE CULBY 6
206 |65.04203-5010 SHAFT;ROCKER ARM AXE DE CULBUTEUR 1
209 |65.97601-0104 SPRING;ROCKER ARM SHAFT | RESSORT 2
210 |65.97601-0053 SPRING;CONICAL RESSORT 2
211 |65.90710-0039 WASHER;ROCKER ARM RONDELLE D'AXE DE CULE 2
212 |06.29010-0120 RING;SNAP CIRCLIP 2
213 |65.04205-0003 BOLT;ADJUSTING M10X1.0 BOULON A 6 PANS 6
214 |65.90501-0003 NUT ECROU 6
215 |65.04202-0014A BRACKET;ROCKER ARM SUPPORT 3
216 |06.01283-7112 BOLT;HEX. M8X18 BOULON A 6 PANS 3
217 |06.15010-2311 WASHER RONDELLE 3
218 |06.01013-9221 BOLT;HEX. M10X80 BOULON A 6 PANS 6
219 |06.16731-2108 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 6
301 |65.04301-0006 TAPPET POUSSOIRDE TIGEDE CU 12
302 |65.04302-5011 ROD;PUSH TIGE DE POUSSOIR 12
401 |65.04401-0010K CAM SHAFT ARBRE A CAMES 1
403 |65.98112-0038 FLANGE BRIDE 1
404 |65.90001-6003 BOLT ASS'Y M6X14 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
502 |65.04501-0007A GEAR;CAMSHAFT PIGNON 1
504 |06.22022-1014 PIN;DOWEL GOUPILLE D'AJUSTAGE 1
505 |06.01914-3119 BOLT ASS'Y BOULON A 6PANS 4
506 |65.04505-5015A IDLE GEAR ASS'Y PIGNON 1
507 |65.04505-0009 IDLE GEAR PIGNON 1
509 |65.04507-0003A BUSH;IDLE GEAR DOUILLE 1
510 |65.04506-0007 PIN;IDLE GEAR GOUPILLE DE PIGNON FOY 1

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~)

016 - 2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 . OIL COOLER
Ist EDITION Fig. 019 R EFROIDISSEMENT DE HUILE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
0191 65.05601-7072C OIL COOLER ASS'Y REFROIDISSEUR D'HUILE | 1
2 65.05604-0019B HOUSING;OIL COOLER COUVERCLE 1
3 65.05606-5027B ELEMENT;OIL COOLER ELEMENTRE 1
4 65.05903-0028 GASKET;OIL COOLER RONDELLE DE BUTEE 2
5 06.02090-0512 BOLT;SOCKET HEAD M10X25 BOULON A 6PANS 2
6 06.16731-2108 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
7 06.15010-2312 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE 4
8 06.02090-0513 BOLT;SOCKET HEAD BOULON A 6PANS 2
9 65.01907-0008A GASKET JOINT 1
10 |06.01923-3124 BOLT ASS'Y M8X65 BOULON A 6 PANS 16
11 |65.90201-0066 BOLT;STUD BOULON DE GOUJON 2
12 |06.15010-2311 WASHER RONDELLE 2
13 |06.16731-2107 WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
14 |06.01923-3122 BOLT ASS'Y M8X55 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
15 |06.01923-3115 BOLT ASS'Y M8X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
16 |65.05701-5325 OIL PIPE ASS'Y TUYAU D'HUILE 1
17 |06.78140-2408 SCREW;HOLLOW VIS 1
18 | 06.56190-0727 RING;SEAL BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2
19  |65.05903-0030A GASKET;OIL RETURN PIPE JOINT 1
20 |06.01913-3120 BOLT ASS'Y M8X45 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
21 |65.05701-5964A OIL PIPE ASS'Y TUYAU D'HUILE 1
22 |06.78140-2408 SCREW;HOLLOW VIS 1
23 |06.56190-0728 RING;SEAL BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2
24 |65.05903-0030A GASKET;OIL RETURN PIPE JOINT 1
25 |06.01913-3120 BOLT ASS'Y M8X45 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 019 -2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 . INTAKE & EXHAUST MANIFOLD
Ist EDITION Fig- 023 1 ADMISSION ET D'ECHAPPEMENT
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
023-308 |06.01943-3317 BOLT ASS'Y M12X1.5X30 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
309 |06.15010-2313 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE 2
310 |65.98131-5008 FLANGE;ADPTER BRIDE 1
311 |65.96601-0046A GASKET;OIL PIPE ADAPTER JOINT 1
312 |06.01913-3113 BOLT ASS'Y M8X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
313 |06.78144-2403 HOLLOW SCREW M12X1.5 VIS CREUSE 1
314 |06.56180-0714 RING;SEAL BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2
315 |65.05701-5653A PIPE;OIL CONDUITE 1
316 |06.01913-3114 BOLT ASS'Y M8X22 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
317 |65.05740-5002 BRACKET;OIL PIPE SUPPORT 1
318 |06.01923-3114 BOLT ASS'Y M8X22 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
319 |65.96301-0327 HOSE;RUBBER TUYAU CAOUTCHOUC 1 -040216 | Y [65.96301-0327A 1
65.96301-0327A HOSE;RUBBER TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 040217-
320 |06.67020-0106 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER 2
321 |65.05701-5654 PIPE;OIL TUYAU D'HUILE 1
322 |65.96601-0045A GASKET JOINT 1
323 |06.01913-3114 BOLT ASS'Y M8X22 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
324 |65.05903-0030A GASKET;OIL RETURN PIPE JOINT 1
401 |65.08202-5053 STAKE;INTAKE PIEU 1
402 |65.26803-7028 HEATER;AIR RECHAUFFEUR D'AIR 1 -040128 | Y [65.26803-7028A 1
65.26803-7028A HEATER;AIR RECHAUFFEUR D'AIR 1 040129-
403 |65.09904-0008 GASKET;AIR HEATER JOINT 2
404 |65.08240-0019 BRACKET;INTAKE STAKE SUPPORT 1
405 |06.01733-4309 BOLT;HEX. M12X1.5X25 BOULON A 6PANS 4
405A |06.15010-2313 . WASHER;PLAIN . RONDELLE 4
405B |06.16731-2109 . WASHER;SPRING A12 . RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
406 |06.01013-9127 BOLT M8X120 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
407 |06.01013-9128 BOLT;HEX. M8X130 BOULON A 6PANS 2
408 |06.15010-2311 WASHER RONDELLE 4
409 |06.16731-2107 WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
410 |65.09411-5037 INLET PRISE 1
412 |65.96301-0268 HOSE TUYAU 1
413 |06.67020-0112 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER A DURITE 2
414 |65.09440-0007 BRACKET SUPPORT 1
415 |06.01923-3215 BOLT ASS'Y M10X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 2

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~)

023 -4



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 Fig. 027 ALTERNATOR & AIR COMP. MOUNTING
1st EDITION MONTAGE DE ALTERNATEUR
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
027 -110 |65.19103-5032 SUPPORTALT. SUPPORT 1
112 |06.01913-3215 BOLT ASS'Y M10X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
115 |65.96801-0144 BELT 1400L CEINTURE 1
201 |65.19102-0075 BRACKET;ALTERNATOR MOUN| SUPPORT 1
209 |65.19103-6012 EYE BOLT ASS'Y BOULON A 6PANS 1
210 |65.90435-0011 BOLT,EYE BOULON 6 PANS 1
211 |65.19107-0001 PIECE;GUIDE GUIDE 1
212 |65.93020-0055 BUSH AMPOULE 1
213 ]06.11063-9217 NUT ECROU 6 PANS 3
214 |06.01943-3319 BOLT ASS'Y M12X1.5X40 BOULON 6 A PANS 1
215 ]06.16731-2108 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 1
216 |06.01013-9220 BOLT;HEX M10X1.5X75 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
217 106.01913-3219 BOLT ASS'Y M10X40 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
301 |65.28652-0015 BRACKET;COMPRESSOR SUPPORT 1
302 |06.01943-3323 BOLT ASS'Y M12X1.5X60 BOULON 6 PANS 2
303 |06.01913-3217 BOLT M10X30 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
309 |65.19103-6012 EYE BOLT ASS'Y BOULON A 6PANS 1
310 |65.90435-0011 BOLT;EYE BOULON 6 PANS 1
311 |65.19107-0001 PIECE;GUIDE GUIDE 1
312 |65.93020-0055 BUSH AMPOULE 1
313 |06.11063-9217 NUT ECROU 6 PANS 3
314 |06.01943-3319 BOLT ASS'Y M12X1.5X40 BOULON 6 A PANS 1
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 027 -2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 . CYLINDER BLOCK
1st EDITION Fig. 110 BLOC CYLINDRE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
110 -1 65.01101-6213A CYLINDER BLOCK ASS'Y BLOC DE CYLINDRE 1 -020220 | Y (65.01101-6213B 1
65.01101-6213B CYLINDER BLOCK ASS'Y BLOC DE CYLINDRE 1 -030730 | Y [65.01101-6213C | 1
65.01101-6213C CYLINDER BLOCK ASS'Y BLOC DE CYLINDRE 1 -040213 | Y [65.01101-6213D 1
65.01101-6213D CYLINDER BLOCK ASS'Y BLOC DE CYLINDRE 1 040214-
2 65.01101-0212 BLOCK;CYLINDER DOUILLE 1/ D | -020220
65.01101-0212A BLOCK;CYLINDER DOUILLE 1) D | 020221-
3 65.04410-0016 BUSH;CAM SHAFT DOUILLE 4 B
4 65.90302-0048 CORE;PLUG BOUCHON DE DESSABLAG 6
5 06.15091-0326 PLUG;CORE BOUCHON DE CHEMISE D| 15 -040213 | | |65.91606-0037 15
65.91606-0037 PLUG;CORE BOUCHON DE CHEMISE D| 15 040214-
6 65.01105-1177A BEARING;CAP NO.2.6 PALIER 3| D | -030730
65.01105-1177B BEARING;CAP NO.2.6 PALIER 3| D | 030731-
7 65.01105-1180A BEARING;CAP PALIER 2| D | -030730
65.01105-1180B BEARING;CAP PALIER 2| D | 030731-
8 65.01105-1179B BEARING;CAP NO.1 PALIER 1| D | -030730
65.01105-1179C BEARING;CAP NO.1 PALIER 1/ D | 030731-
9 65.01105-1178A CAP BEARING;THRUST CHAPEAU 1/ D | -030730
65.01105-1178B CAP BEARING;THRUST CHAPEAU 1/ D | 030731-
10 |65.90020-0036B BOLT;BEARING CAP BOULON A 6PANS 14
11 |65.91710-0035 RING;LOCATING BAGUE DE CENTRAGE 14 -030428 | Y [65.91710-0035B | 14
65.91710-0035B RING;LOCATING BAGUE DE CENTRAGE 14 030429-
12 |65.91606-0041 PLUG;CORE BOUCHON 2
13 65.90310-0137 SCREW;PLUG M16X1.5X20 BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE A1§ 1
14 |06.56190-0708 RING;SEAL BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE A1§ 1
15 |65.90310-0136 SCREW;PLUG VIS 1
16 |06.56190-0718 RING;SEAL BAGUE 1
17 06.08092-2403 SCREW;PLUG M12X1.5 BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE A1§ 1
18 |06.56190-0703 RING;SEAL VIS 1
19 |65.90310-0131 SCREW;PLUG VIS 1
20 |06.56190-0712 RING;SEAL BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 1
21 65.90310-0149A SCREW;PLUG M26X1.5 VIS 1
22 106.56190-0726 SEAL;RING BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 1
23 |65.01201-0072 LINER;CYLINDER RONDELLE DE BUTEE 6
24 165.01601-6006 OIL SPRAY NOZZLE(NO.1.4.5) | BEC 3
25 |65.01601-6007 OIL SPRAY NOZZLE(NO.2. 3.6) | BEC 3
26 |65.90001-0126 BOLT;HEX. BOULON A 6 PANS 12
27 |06.16044-0208 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE PLATE 12
28 |65.05405-7021 RELIEF VALVE ASS'Y VANNE 1
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 110 -2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 0 DRIVING SYSTEM

1st EDITION Fig. 14 SYSTEME D'CENTRAINEMENT
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
140-26  |65.02410-6106 BEARING;CON-ROD PALIER 6
65.02410-6107 BEARING;CON-ROD 0.25 PALIER 6| US
65.02410-6108 BEARING;CON-ROD 0.50 PALIER 6| US
65.02410-6109 BEARING;CON-ROD 0.75 PALIER 6| US
27 |65.02501-0601 PISTON PISTON 6
28 |65.02503-0674 RING;TOP BAGUE 6
29 |65.02503-0097 RING;2ND SEGMENT DE COMPRESS| 6
30 |65.02503-0675B RING;OIL BAGUE 6
31 65.02502-0013 PIN;PISTON AXE DE PISTON 6
32 |06.29020-0127 RING;SNAP 45X1.75 CIRCLIP 12
33 |65.02601-0180 PULLEY;V-BELT POULLIE 1
34 |65.90701-0088 WASHER RONDELLE 1
35 |06.02106-0622 BOLT;SOCKET HEAD BOULON A 6PANS 8

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 140 -4



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 0 TIMING SYSTEM

Fig. 17
1st EDITION g SYSTEME DE SYNCHRONISATION
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty

170-38  |65.04507-0004 BUSH;IDLE GEAR ROULEMENT DE PIGNONR 1| D

39 |65.04506-0033 PIN;IDLE GEAR GOUPILLE DE PIGNON FOY 1

40 |65.90720-0018 WASHER; THRUST RONDELLE DE BUTEE 1

41 |06.01015-7220 BOLT;HEX BOULON A 6 PANS 2

42 |06.16731-2108 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 170 -4



DATE [AUG. 28, 2009 | 959 COOLING WATER PIPE
1st EDITION CONDUITE D'EAU DE REFROIDISSEMENT
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
220 -1 65.06301-6054A COOLING WATER PIPE ASS'Y | CONDUITES DE EAU 1 -040827
65.06301-6084 COOLING WATER PIPE ASS'Y | CONDUITES DE EAU 1 040828-
2 65.06301-0671A PIPE;COOLING WATER CONDUITE 1 -040827
65.06301-0240 PIPE;COOLING WATER CONDUITE 1 040828-
3 65.06404-0021B HOUSING; THERMOSTAT CARTER 1
4 65.06903-0021 GASKET(C/W PIPE-W/P) RONDELLE DE BUTEE(BAS 1
5 06.01923-3218 BOLT ASS'Y M10X35 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
6 65.06903-0018 GASKET;COOLING WATER PIPE | JOINT 2 -040827
65.06903-0028 GASKET;COOLING WATER PIPE | JOINT 2 040828-
7 06.01923-3124 BOLT ASS'Y M8X65 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
8 65.90201-0064 BOLT;STUD M8X60 BOULON DE PLOT 2
9 06.11063-8214 NUT ECROU 6 PANS 2
10 |06.16731-2107 WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
1" 06.15010-2311 WASHER RONDELLE 2
12 |65.27435-6003 SWITCH;WATER TEMP INTERRUPTEUR 1
13 |66.27435-6008 SWITCH;THERMO INTERRUPTEUR 1
15 |65.06405-0028 OUTLET;WATER CONDUITE 1
16 |06.01923-3124 BOLT ASS'Y M8X65 BOULON A 6 PANS 3
17 |65.06301-6037B PIPE;BY-PASS CONDUITE 1
18 |65.96301-0204B HOSE;RUBBER TUYAU 1
19 |06.67020-0108 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER 2
20 |04.27405-1506 HOSE;RUBBER TUYAU 1
21 |06.67020-0108 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER 2
22 |65.90710-0019 WASHER RONDELLE 1
23 |06.01923-3218 BOLT ASS'Y M10X35 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
24 |65.06301-0675 PIPE CONDUITE 1
25 |65.06903-0020 GASKET JOINT 1
26 |06.02090-0513 BOLT;SOCKET HEAD BOULON A 6PANS 2
27  106.16731-2108 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
28 |06.15010-2312 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE 2
29 |65.96301-0205A HOSE;RUBBER TUYAU 1
30 |06.67020-0110 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER 2
31 06.08092-2408 SCREW;PLUG BOUCHON FILETE 1
32 06.56190-0728 RING;SEAL BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 1
40 |51.06402-0062 THERMOSTAT THERMOSTAT 2
41 |06.56342-1208 O-RING JONT TORIQUE 2
42 |65.06901A0069 GASKET JOINT 2
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 220 -2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 0 NOZZLE & HOLDER

Fig. 27
1st EDITION g INJECTEUR ET PORTE-INJECTEUR
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
270 -1 65.10101-7298 NOZZLE & HOLDER ASS'Y INJECTEUR ET PORTE-INJ 6
2 105030-4711 HOLDER;INJECTION POSSESSEUR 1
3 65.10102-6053 NOZZLE INJECTEUR 1
4 65.98701-0012 SEAL;RING (TIER-II) JOINT 6
5 65.96401-0012 SEAL;DUST NOZZLE (TIER-Il) | JOINT 6
6 06.16731-2105 WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 12
7 65.90510-0011 NUT ECROU 12 -021015
06.11063-8212 NUT ECROU 24 021016-

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 270 -2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 Fi 320 FUEL PIPE
Ist EDITION 18- PIPE DE CARBURANT
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
3201 65.96341-0080 HOSE;FUEL TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
2 06.78144-2204 HOLLOW SCREW NW10 VIS CREUSE 4
3 06.56190-0706 SEAL RING A14X20 BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 8
4 65.97460-0001 BAND;TENSION COLLIER 1
5 65.12301-5165A FUEL PIPE ASS'Y CONDUITE 1
6 65.98150-0042A HOLLOW SCREW VIS CREUSE 6
7 06.56180-0712 RING;SEAL BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 12
8 65.96330-0132 HOSE;FUEL TUYAU 1
9 65.97445-0001 CLAMP;SPRING COLLIER A RESSSORT 2
10 |65.98101-0008 DOUBLE BANJO UNION ASS'Y | ENSEMBLE RACCORD BAN 1
1" 65.12301-5022 PIPE;FUEL(RETURN) CANALISATION DE GAZOLE 1
20 |65.96341-0080 HOSE;FUEL TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 320 -2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 Fi 370 AIR CON | )I'I‘ION ER
1g.
1st EDITION g CLIMATISATION
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
3701 65.28652-0015 BRACKET;COMPRESSOR SUPPORT 1
2 06.01943-3323 BOLT ASS'Y M12X1.5X60 BOULON 6 PANS 2
3 06.01913-3217 BOLT M10X30 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
4 65.19103-6012 EYE BOLT ASS'Y BOULON A 6PANS 1
5 65.90435-0011 BOLT,EYE BOULON 6 PANS 1D
6 65.19107-0001 PIECE;GUIDE GUIDE 1D
7 65.93020-0055 BUSH AMPOULE 1D
8 06.11063-9217 NUT ECROU 6 PANS 3| D
9 06.01943-3319 BOLT ASS'Y M12X1.5X40 BOULON 6 A PANS 1
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 370 -2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 .
1st EDITION Fig. 1100 glilihglsls
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1100-25 |123-00128B PIN;UPPER HINGE BROCHE 1
26 |4440-6328B STEERING CYLINDER VERIN DE DIRECTION 2
27 |111-00035 CAP;END CHAPEAU 1 1068-
28 |161-00311 RUBBER ARRET 2
29  |4191-4261A PLATE PLAQUE 1
30 |4123-4096B PIN ASS'Y BROCHE 1
31 |2123-1441D4 PIN BROCHE 1
32 |S0177563 BOLT M27X3.0X105 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
33 |S5011413 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE PLATE 1
34 |S4013433 NUT M27X3.0 ECROU 1
35 | S5103403 WASHER;SPRING M27 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 1 1001-1067
36 |S0521551 BOLT M16X2.0X45 BOULON A 6 PANS 2 1001-1089
S0521553 BOLT M16X2.0X45 BOULON A 6 PANS 2 1090-1156
S0521556 BOLT M16X2.0X45 BOULON A 6 PANS 2 1157-
37 |S5010913 WASHER RONDELLE PLATE 2
39 |2114-1058D68 WASHER RONDELLE 1
40 |123-00134B PIN;STEER BROCHE 2
M S0511853 BOLT M10X1.5X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
42 |4114-4104A WASHER RONDELLE 4 1001-1067 | Y |2114-1058D72 4
2114-1058D72 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE PLATE 4 1068-
43 |2180-1106D11 SEAL;DUST PARE-POUSSIERES 8
44 |2114-1059D160 SHIM CALE 8
45 |2114-1059D161 SHIM CALE 8
46 |123-00133B PIN;STEER BROCHE 2
47 |S6710041 NIPPLE;GREASE GRAISSEUR 2
48 |2184-1036D430 HOSE PF1/4-960L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
49 |2181-4112 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 4
50 |2184-1026D46 HOSE PF1/4-950L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
51 2184-1026D443 HOSE PF1/4-1140L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
52 |2181-1110D41 ADAPTER PF1/4-PT1/8 ADAPTEUR 2
53 621-00527B COVER;R.H COUVERCLE 1 1001-1010
621-00527C COVER;R.H COUVERCLE 1 1011-
54 | S0508453 BOLT M8X1.25X12 BOULON A 6 PANS 8
55 |S5102503 WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 8
56 |621-00543B COVER;L.H COUVERCLE 1 1001-1298 | | |621-00543C 1
621-00543C COVER;L.H COUVERCLE 1 1299-
57 |160-00020 CAP;GREASE NIPPLE CHAPEAU 5
58 |S3524303 SCREW;SET M10X1.5X10 VIS 4
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1100 - 4



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 Fi 1115 AIR Cl EANER
15t EDITION 18- FILTRE A AIR
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1115 -- 204-00007 AIR CLEANER FILTRE AIR 1
1 - COVER;REAR COUVERCLE 1D
2 - OULET PIPE CONDUITE 1D
3 - BODY CARTER 1D
4 474-00007 ELEMENT;INNER ELEMENTRE 1
5 474-00006 ELEMENT;OUTER ELEMENTRE 1
6 621-00676 COVER COUVERCLE 1
7 - INLET PIPE CONDUITE 1D
8 121-00041 NUT;WING(OUTER) ECROU 3
9 198-00007 VALVE;VACUATOR VANNE 1
10 | 114-00243 WASHER RONDELLE PLATE 3
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1115 -2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 . FUEL FILLER PUMP-OPTION
15t EDITION Fig. 1140, OMPE DE GAZOLE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1140 -- 401-00124 FUEL PUMP ASS'Y POMPE -/ D
1 2401-1277A PUMP;FUEL POMPE A GAZOLE 1
1A |2181-2755B . ADAPTER . ADAPTEUR 2
1B |S8180321 . RING;SEAL . BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2
1C  |523-00002 .MOTOR .MOTEUR 1
1D |407-00001 . VANE KIT . KIT DE VANE 1
1E  |2401-1276KT . SEAL KIT . KIT D’ETANCHEITE 1
1F  |2549-9096 . SWITCH;TOGGLE . INTERRUPTEUR 1
2 2181-2104D6 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 1
3 S8000181 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
4 185-00195D11 HOSE 700L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
5 185-00167D4 HOSE ASS'Y 2000L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
5A  |2420-1258 . VALVE;CHECK . CARTOUCHE DE VANNE 1
5B |2471-1152 . STRAINER .FILTRE 1
5C |2160-1336 . CAP;STRAINER . CHAPEAU 1
6 $8450016 CLAMP COLLIER 3
7 S0504653 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 4
8 S$5102303 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
9 $4012333 NUT ECROU 4
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1140 - 2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 . '
1st EDITION Fig. 1155 W&TASS Y
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1155-8A  |4278-9026 . RIM 19.5X25 .RIM 1
8AA | TRJ650 .. AIR VALVE .. AIR VANNE 1
8B |4276-9051 . TIRE 23.5X25(L5) . PNEU 1
9 276-00032 WHEEL ASS'Y(R.H)-OPT4 ROUE 2| D | 1001-1101
276-00032A WHEEL ASS'Y(R.H)-OPT4 ROUE 2| D | 1102-
9A |4278-9026 . RIM 19.5X25 .RIM 1
9AA | TRJB50 ..AIR VALVE .. AIR VANNE 1
9B |4276-9059 . TIRE 23.5X25(L3) . PNEU 1
10 |276-00031 WHEEL ASS'Y(L.H)-OPT4 ROUE 2| D | 1001-1101
276-00031A WHEEL ASS'Y(L.H)-OPT4 ROUE 2| D | 1102-
10A |4278-9026 . RIM 19.5X25 .RIM 1
10AA| TRJ650 ..AIRVALVE .. AIR VANNE 1
10B |4276-9059 . TIRE 23.5X25(L3) . PNEU 1
1" 276-00142 WHEEL ASS'Y(R.H)-OPT5 ROUE 2| D
11A |4278-9026 . RIM 19.5X25 .RIM 1
11AA| TRJ650 ..AIRVALVE .. AIR VANNE 1
11B |4276-9050 . TIRE 23.5X25(L3) . PNEU 1
12 |276-00143 WHEEL ASS'Y(L.H)-OPT5 ROUE 2| D
12A |4278-9026 . RIM 19.5X25 .RIM 1
12AA| TRJB50 .. AIR VALVE .. AIR VANNE 1
12B |4276-9050 . TIRE 23.5X25(L3) . PNEU 1

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~)

1155 -4



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 . MAIN PIPING
1st EDITION Fig. 1170 CIRCUIT HYDRAULIQUE PRINCIPAL
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1170-29 | S0560453 BOLT M12X1.75X35 BOULON A 6 PANS 3 1001-1030
S0560653 BOLT M12X1.75X45 BOULON A 6 PANS 2 1031-
30 | 124-00045A CLAMP COLLIER 2 1001-1030 | Y |124-00045B 2
124-00045B CLAMP COLLIER 2 1031-
31 |161-00097 RUBBER CAOUTCHOUC 1
32 | S0558553 BOLT;HEX. BOULON A 6 PANS 4
33 |2512-1077 RUBBER;CUSHION CAOUTCHOUC 8
34 |2114-1058D62 WASHER CALE 4
35 [195-01158 BRACKET SUPPORT 1
36 | 180-00189 GASKET JOINT 1
37 |2181-1126D14 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 1
38 |S8000111 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
39 |S2216766 BOLT;SOCKET BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 2
40 | S5102901 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
il S$5102703 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 3 1001-1030
S$5102703 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2 1031-
42 |181-00603 FLANGE;SPLIT BRIDE 2
43 | S8450035 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER 4 1001-1077
44 |2185-1002D145 HOSE 450L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 1001-1077
45 |2180-1026D19 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1 1001-1010
2180-1026D2 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1 1011-1056
180-00431 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1 1057-1077
46 |S5110601 WASHER;SPRING M10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4 1001-1077
47 |S2212366 BOLT;SOCKET BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 4 1001-1077
48 |182-00072A PIPE CONDUITE 1 1001-1056 | T |182-00072B 1
182-00072B PIPE CONDUITE 1 1057-1077
49 |2114-1059D57 SHIM CALE 4 1001-1030
S5010713 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE 4 1031-
50 |2114-1058D72 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE PLATE 2 1031-
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1170 -4



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 Fig. 1200 CONTROL VALVE PIPING-3 SPOOL
1st EDITION CANALISATIONS PRINCIPALES
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1200 -- 400-00319 CONTROL PIPING CANALISATIONS PRINCIPA  -| D
1 421-00002A CONTROL VALVE-3 SPOOL VANNE 1
2 195-01150 SUPPORT;CONTROL V/V SUPPORT 1
3 193-00208B PIPE;RETURN TUYAU 1
4 193-00209A PIPE;PUMP TUYAU 1
5 193-00213B PIPE(R.H);BOOM RAISE TUYAU 1
6 193-00214A PIPE(L.H);BOOM DOWN TUYAU 1
7 193-00211A PIPE;BUCKET CROWD TUYAU 1
8 193-00212A PIPE;BUCKET DUMP TUYAU 1
9 193-00215 PIPE;(R.H) TUYAU 1
10 | 193-00216 PIPE;(L.H) TUYAU 1
1" 195-00906 BRACKET(L.H);CONTROL PIPE | SUPPORT 1
12 | 195-00597A BRACKET SUPPORT 1
13 | 195-00598A BRACKET(R.H);CONTROL PIPE | SUPPORT 1
14 | 195-00604A BRACKET;CONTROL PIPE SUPPORT 2
15 | 195-00606A BRACKET;(R.H) SUPPORT 1
16 | 195-00607A BRACKET;(L.H) SUPPORT 1
17 |124-00067 CLAMP;PIPE COLLIER 9
18 |2161-2481 RUBBER CAOUTCHOUC 2
19 |191-00364 CLAMP;PIPE COLLIER 1
20 |S5102703 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 33
21 | S0560453 BOLT M12X1.75X35 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
22 |2114-1058D46 WASHER RONDELLE 28
23 | S0561853 BOLT M12X1.75X105 BOULON A 6 PANS 3
24 |2161-2267A RUBBER CAOUTCHOUC 14
25 |S§5102901 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
26 | S0521551 BOLT M16X2.0X45 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
27 12114-1058D2 WAHSER RONDELLE 4
28 | S0562061 BOLT M12X1.75X115 BOULON A 6 PANS 3 1001-1156
S0562066 BOLT M12X1.75X115 BOULON 3 1157-
29 85102701 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 3 1001-1156
S$5102703 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 3 1157-
30 |S2213166 BOLT;SOCKET BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 4
31 S5110603 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 88
32 2180-1026D23 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
33 |2180-1026D19 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 13
34 |S2212361 BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X35 BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 24
35 |124-00068 CLAMP;PIPE COLLIER 2
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1200 - 2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 Fig. 1220 PILOT PIPING-3 SPOOL
1st EDITION CONDUITES DE PILOTE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1220 -- 400-00308 PILOT PIPING CONDUITES DE PILOTE -/ D
1 421-00012 REMOCON VALVE-3SPOOL VANNE 1 1001-1156 | Y |421-00012A
421-00012A REMOCON VALVE-3SPOOL VANNE 1 1157-

2 $2204861 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 4

3 S5110301 WASHER;SPRING M6 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4

4 2181-1126D138 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 8

5 S8040041 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 8

6 124-00016 CLAMP;RUBBER COLLIER 1

7 41141717 SPACER;TUBE BAGUE D'ECARTEMENT 2

8 195-01072 BRACKET SUPPORT 1

9 2160-1004D57 GROMMET MANCHON CAOUTCHOUQ 1

10 |191-00363 PLATE PLAQUE 1

1" S0556853 BOLT M8X1.25X75 BOULON A 6 PANS 2

12 | S5102503 WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2

13 | S0514953 BOLT M12X1.75X22 BOULON A 6 PANS 2

14 | S5102703 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2

15 | S5010713 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE 2

16 |2181-2718 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 3

17 | S8000141 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 8

18 |2181-1702D5 ELBOW COUDE 7

19 |2181-1126D7 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 1

20 |181-00078D3 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 3

21 |2184-1036D28 HOSE PF3/8-2000L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

22 |2184-1036D27 HOSE PF3/8-2300L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

23 |2184-1026D160 HOSE PF3/8-1700L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

24 |2184-1026D220 HOSE PF3/8-1810L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

25 |2184-1026D160 HOSE PF3/8-1700L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

26 |2184-1026D160 HOSE PF3/8-1700L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

27 12184-1026D220 HOSE PF3/8-1810L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

28 |2184-1026D220 HOSE PF3/8-1810L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

29 |2184-1061D357 HOSE(90-90) 1350L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

30 |2184-1036D427 HOSE PF3/8-1170L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

31 2184-1036D428 HOSE PF3/8-1220L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

32 |2184-1036D428 HOSE PF3/8-1220L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 1001-1020 | | |2184-1036D248

2184-1036D248 HOSE PF3/8-1300L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 1021-

33 |2184-1061D200 HOSE PF3/8-1400L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

34 |2184-1036D69 HOSE PF3/8-1300L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

35 |121-00010D1 NUT ECROU 3

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~)

1220 - 2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 . BRAKE PIPING
Ist EDITION Fig- 1230 - \NALISATION DE FREIN
Serial No. ;1001 ~ 1015
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1230-47 |181-00182 REDUCER REDUCTEUR 1
48 |2181-1702D5 ELBOW COUDE 3
49 |2181-1702D10 ELBOW COUDE 1
50 |2181-4133D3 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 3
51 | S8030081 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 6
52 |181-00121D10 TEE TE 1
53 |S0558653 BOLT M10X1.5X55 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
54 |S5010613 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE PLATE 2
55 12181-9089 FLANGE;SPLIT FLASQUE EN DEUX PARTIE 2
56 |2180-1026D30 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
57 | S2209061 BOLT;SOCKET BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 4
58 |S0515053 BOLT M12X1.75X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
59 |2124-1353D19 CLIP ATTACHE 1
60 |S5102703 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 1
61 S5010713 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE 1
62 |2181-1951D49 TEE PFO3/8-2PF3/8 TE 2
63  |4549-9080 SWITCH;T/M CUT OFF INTERRUPTEUR 1
64 |181-00513 REDUCER REDUCTEUR 1
65 |2184-1197D207 HOSE 1200L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
66 |2184-1212D71 HOSE 850L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
67 | DS2059366 HOSE PF3/8-550L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
68 |2184-1060D178 HOSE PF3/8-830L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
69 |2184-1060D178 HOSE PF3/8-830L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
70 |2184-1061D303 HOSE PF3/8-500L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
71 |2184-1076D5 HOSE PF3/8-600L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
72 |2184-1036D96 HOSE PF3/8-540L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
73 |2184-1026D447 HOSE PF1/4-1450L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
74 12184-1026D224 HOSE PF3/8-1100L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
75 2184-1036D181 HOSE PF3/8-1200L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
76 |2184-1036D69 HOSE PF3/8-1300L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
77 12184-1096D137 HOSE PF3/8-3000L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
78 2184-1096D143 HOSE PF3/8-1650L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
79 |2184-1036D426 HOSE PF3/8-1450L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
80 |2184-1036D244 HOSE PF3/8-1130L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
84 12181-2718 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 2
85 |2181-2337D13 REDUCER REDUCEUR 1
86 |2184-1200D64 HOSE 850L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
87 |2184-1076D159 HOSE PF3/8-1200L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1230 -4



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 . BRAKE PIPING
Ist EDITION Fig- 1232 - \NALISATION DE FREIN
Serial No. ;1101 ~
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1232 -- 400-00332 BRAKE PIPING CANALISATIONS DE FREIN  -| D

1 420-00239 VALVE;BRAKE PEDAL VANNE 1 1101-1217 | Y |420-00239A 1
420-00239A VALVE;BRAKE PEDAL VANNE 1 1218-1329 | | |420-00239B 1
420-00239B VALVE;BRAKE PEDAL VANNE 1 1330-

2 420-00079A BRAKE & PILOT VALVE FREIN ET SOUPAPEDE CQ 1 1101-1217 | Y |420-00079B 1
420-00079B BRAKE & PILOT VALVE FREIN ET SOUPAPEDE CQ 1 1218-

3 460-00015 ACCUMULATOR RESERVOIR 2

4 S8000141 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 24

5 2120-2172 BOLT;STUD BOULON A 6 PANS 1

6 2124-1509D7 CLIP;HOSE ATTACHE 2

7 S4012533 NUT ECROU 5

8 2181-4133D37 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 1 1218-

9 S$5102603 WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4

1" S$5102503 WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 6

16 | 121-00010D1 NUT ECROU 3

17 | S5111001 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 3

18 |181-00524 ADAPTER RACCORD 3

19 |2181-1951D31 TEE TE 1

20 |460-00017 ACCUMULATOR RESERVOIR 1

21 | S8000181 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 5

22 | S2214866 BOLT;SOCKET M12X1.75X20 BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 2

23 |S5102703 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2

24 |2181-1126D7 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 9

25 19501794 BRACKET SUPPORT 1

26 |2181-1950D2 PLUG BOUCHON 3

27 |2549-9093 SWITCH;LOW PRESSURE MANOSTAT 2

28 |S8180221 RING;SEAL RONDELLE D'ETANCHEITE 2

29 | S0504553 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 4

30 |S8000111 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 4

31 | S0509353 BOLT M8X1.25X35 BOULON A 6 PANS 4

32 |2181-1126D27 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 3

33 | S2213666 BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X100 BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 2

35 |2181-1126D14 ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 3

37 1549-00010 SWITCH;PRESSURE INTERRUPTEUR 1

38 |S5102303 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4

39 |2471-9054A FILTER;PILOT FILTRE DE FREIN 1

39A |2474-9063 . ELEMENT;BRAKE FILTER . ELEMENT FILTRANT 1

40 | 195-00623 PLATE PLAQUE 1

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1232 -2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 ) COOLING PIPING
15t EDITION Fig. 1260 oy STEME DE VENTILATEUR
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1260 -- 400-00327 COOLER PIPING SYSTEME DE VENTILATEU| -| D
1 195-01304 BRACKET SUPPORT 1 1001-1106
195-02108 BRACKET SUPPORT 1 1107-1329 | | |195-02108A 1
195-02108A BRACKET SUPPORT 1 1330-
2 195-01297 BRACKET SUPPORT 1 1001-1106
195-02109 BRACKET SUPPORT 1 1107-1329 | | |195-02109A 1
195-02109A BRACKET SUPPORT 1 1330-
3 195-01299A BRACKET SUPPORT 1 1001-1010
195-01299B BRACKET SUPPORT 1 1011-1100 | | |195-01299C 1
195-01299C BRACKET SUPPORT 1 1101-1106
195-02110 BRACKET SUPPORT 1 1107-
4 401-00054 MOTOR;FAN DRIVE MOTEUR 1
5 920-00036 FAN VENTENT 1
6 219-00009A HUB PIVOT 1
7 195-01522 BRACKET SUPPORT 1
8 202-00033B RADIATOR ASS'Y RADIATEUR 1
8A 20600710 . RADIATOR . RADIATEUR 1
8B 21801030 . HTD. OIL COOLER . RADIATEUR D'HUILE 1
8C |21302030 . T/M OIL COOLER .RADIATEURD'HUILEDE 1 1
8D 23100220 . INTER COOLER . INTER REFROIDISSEUR 1
8E 12101640 . CAP . CAP 1
9 182-00025B PIPE CONDUITE 1
10 |182-00014A PIPE TUYAU 1
11 |184-00050B HOSE 2000L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 1001-1067 | | |184-00050C 1
184-00050C HOSE 2000L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 1068-
12 |182-00023A PIPE CONDUITE 1
13 |2184-1250D112 HOSE 1470L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
14 | S8000291 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 4
15 |2181-1126D147 ADAPTER RACCORD 1
16 |161-00262 PLATE;RUBBER PLAQUE 2
17 |2184-1036D436 HOSE 550L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
18 | S0560553 BOLT M12X1.75X40 BOULON A 6 PANS 18 1001-1067
S0560553 BOLT M12X1.75X40 BOULON A 6 PANS 16 1068-1106
S0560553 BOLT M12X1.75X40 BOULON A 6 PANS 14 1107-
19 85102703 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 30 1001-1067
$5102703 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 28 1068-1106
S$5102703 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 16 1107-
20 |2114-1058D46 WASHER RONDELLE 30 1001-1067
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1260 - 2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 Fig. 1270 LOAD ISOLATION SYSTEM
15t EDITION TUYAUSURIE OPTIONNELLE LIS
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1270 -- 400-00340 LIS PIPING TUYAUSURIE OPTIONNELL -| D

1 460-00006 ACCUMULATOR KIT RESERVOIR 1 1001-1329 | | |460-00006A 1

460-00006A ACCUMULATOR KIT RESERVOIR 1 1330-
2 4420-9446C VALVE;SOLENOID SOUPAPE A SOLENOIDE 2
3 181-00379 ADAPTER RACCORD 1 1001-1220 | | |181-00379A 1

181-00379A ADAPTER ADAPTEUR 1 1221-
4 S8000381 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
5 140-00335A PIPE(R.H);BOOM RAISE TUYAU 1
6 140-00336A PIPE(L.H);BOOM LOWER TUYAU 1
7 140-00337B PIPE;RETURN TUYAU 1
8 DS2040275 HOSE PF1-850L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
9 DS2040276 HOSE PF1-1000L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
10 |2180-1026D19 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 6
1" 2181-9078 FLANGE BRIDE 8
12 | S2212266 BOLT;SOCKET BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 16
13 | S2212366 BOLT;SOCKET BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 8
14 | S5110603 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 36
15 |2180-1026D23 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
16 | S2213166 BOLT;SOCKET BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 4
17 |S2214266 BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X130 BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 8
19 |195-00622A BRACKET SUPPORT 1
20 |2120-2196D4 BOLT;SET M10X1.5X30 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
21 | S0508853 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 4
22 |S5102503 WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
23 |2114-1058D29 WASHER RONDELLE 4
24 |124-00275A CLAMP;STRAP COLLIER 2 1330-

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1270 - 2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 .
1st EDITION Fig. 1300 gg{gﬁz)
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1300 - 4622-1511E WINDOW ASS'Y WINDOW 1 1016-
4-1 |4622-1512C . FRAME;WINDOW . CHASSIS 1
42 |4171-1111A . HINGE . CHARNIRE 2
4-3 |2120-2166D2 .BOLT . BOULON A 6 PANS 6
4-4 |2125-9056 . CATCH;AUTO LOCK . VERROU 1
4-5 |2120-2166D25 . BOLT M8X1.25X16 . BOULON A 6 PANS 2
4-6 |2114-1898D2 . WASHER . RONDELLE 2
4-7 |2114-1898D1 . WASHER . RONDELLE 6
4-8 |2161-1246 . RUBBER;STOPPER . TAQUET D'ARRET 2
4-9 |622-00155 . SASH ASS'Y . SASH 1 1001-1015
4-9A |- .. SASH .. CHASSIS 1 D
4-9B |903-00046 .. GLASS .. VERRE 1
4-9C |903-00047 .. GLASS .. VERRE 1
4-9D | 2125-9026 .. LOCK(R) ..RACCORD 1
4-9E | 2125-9027 .. LOCK(L) .. RACCORD 1
4-9F | 128-00003 .. STOPPER;CHAIN .. TAQUET 2
4-9G | 128-00004 .. STOPPER;CHAIN .. TAQUET 6
4-9H |- .. RUBBER .. CAOUTCHOUC 1 D
491 |- .. RUBBER .. CAOUTCHOUC 1 D
4-9 |4903-1235A . GLASS . VERRE 1 1016-
4-10 |2198-1013 . RUBBER;H . CAOUTCHOUC 1
4-11 |621-01386 . COVER;CATCH . COUVERCLE 1
4-12 |2120-2166D18 . SCREW .VIs 2
4-13 |2114-1898D4 . WASHER . RONDELLE 2
14 4627-1537E COVER ASS'Y COUVERCLE 1 1001-1100 | | |4627-1537G 1
4627-1537G COVERASS'Y COUVERCLE 1 1101-1208
4627-1537H COVER ASS'Y COUVERCLE 1 1209-1254 | | |4627-1537J 1
4627-1537J COVER ASSY COUVERCLE 1 1255-
14-1 |4627-1538E . COVER . COUVERCLE 1 1001-1100 | | |4627-1538G 1
4627-1538G . COVER . COUVERCLE 1 1101-1208
4627-1538H . COVER . COUVERCLE 1 1209-
14-1A2125-9053 ..LOCK .. ENSEMBLE VERROU 1
14-6 |4172-1125A . RUBBER;CUSHION . CAOUTCHOUC 1
15 |2120-2166D19 BOLT M6X1.0X12 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
32 |2120-2166D4 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 2
33 |2125-9060A CATCH;BACK LOCK LOQUET 1
35 |4133-2102 LEVER LEVIER 1
39 |4123-2414 PIN GOUJON 1
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1300 - 4



DATE [ AUG- 28,200 | b 339 CONTROL STAND ASS'Y
15t EDITION CONSOLE DE COMMANDE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1330-26 | 195-00316 SUPPORT SUPPORT 1

27 |4627-1645A COVER COUVERCLE 1

28 |621-00053B COVER COUVERCLE 1

30 |S2227975 BOLT;SOCKET M20X2.0X65 BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 8

31 |2114-9012 WASHER;HARDEN RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 8 1001-1015
2114-9012A WASHER;HARD RONDELLE 8 1016-

32 |S2208861 BOLT;SOCKET M8X1.25X20 BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 8

33 |S4012533 NUT ECROU 4

34 |4114-2026A SPACER BAGUE 4

35 |2160-1004D16 BUSHING;RUBBER MANCHON CAOUTCHOUQ 1

36 |621-00054A COVER COUVERCLE 1

37 |197-00037B BRACKET SUPPORT 1

38 |621-00052B PLATE PLAQUE 1 1001-1015
621-00052C PLATE PLAQUE 1 1016-

39 |621-00076C PANEL;FRONT(R.H.) MODULE DE COMMANDE 1 1001-1329
621-00076E PANEL;FRONT(R.H.) MODULE DE COMMANDE 1 1330-

40 |621-00276A PANEL;FRONT(L.H.) PLAQUE 1 1001-1254
621-00276B PANEL;FRONT(L.H.) PANNEAU 1 1255-1329
621-00276C PANEL;FRONT(L.H.) MODULE DE COMMANDE 1 1330-

41 |627-00009 COVER COUVERCLE 1

42 |2120-2166D12 BOLT;HEX BOULON A 6 PANS 4

43 |2114-1898D2 WASHER RONDELLE 4

44 |621-00056B PANEL;REAR(R.H.) PANNEAU 1

45 |621-00059C PANEL;REAR(L.H.) MODULE DE COMMANDE | 1

46 |621-01385 COVER COUVERCLE 1

47 |2415-9008 NOZZLE;AIRCON INJECTEUR 4

50 |621-00277A COVER COUVERCLE 1

51 |S0503153 BOLT M5X0.8X16 BOULON A 6 PANS 2

52 |S5000213 WASHER;PLAIN M5 RONDELLE 2

53 |S4012233 NUT M5X0.8 ECROU 2

54 14916-9006 WASHER; WINDOW RESERVOIR 1

55 |161-00096A MAT;FLOOR LA T.A.O. DE PLANCHER 1 1001-1015
4161-2476B MAT;FLOOR LA T.A.O. DE PLANCHER 1 1016-1254
4161-2476C MAT;FLOOR LA T.A.O. DE PLANCHER 1 1255-

57 1195-01697 STAND;CONTROL-3 LEVER CONSOLE 1 1101-1329
195-01697A STAND;CONTROL-3 LEVER CONSOLE 1 1330-

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1330 -4



DATE [ AUG- 26,2000 | g 360 ENGINE CONTROL ASS'Y
1st EDITION COMMANDE REGIME MOTEUR
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1360 -- 201-00046 ENGINE CONTROL ASS'Y COMMANDE REGIME MOT| D

1 2523-9016 MOTOR;E/G STOP MOTEUR

2 4134-9401 PEDAL ASS'Y PEDALE ASS'Y 1001-1217 | Y |134-00028
134-00028 PEDAL ASS'Y PEDALE ASS'Y 1218-

3 195-00993 BRACKET SUPPORT

4 4197-1903 BRACKET SUPPORT 1001-1067 | Y |4197-1903A
4197-1903A BRACKET SUPPORT 1068-1117
2195-3805 BRACKET SUPPORT 1118-

5 4197-2083 BRACKET SUPPORT 1001-1067 | Y |4197-2083A
4197-2083A BRACKET SUPPORT 1068-1117
195-02051A BRACKET SUPPORT 1118-

6 195-01069 BRACKET SUPPORT

7 139-00022D2 CABLE;CONTROL CABLE 1001-1100
139-00022D3 CABLE;CONTROL CABLE 1101-

8 2138-9006B JOINT;BALL JOINT SPHERIQUE

9 $4012233 NUT M5X0.8 ECROU

10 | S5100203 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE

11 S0504353 BOLT M6X1.0X10 BOULON A 6 PANS

12 | S0504853 BOLT M6X1.0X20 BOULON A 6 PANS

13 |S5010313 WASHER RONDELLE

14 |S5102303 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE

15 |S4012333 NUT ECROU

16 |S0508853 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS

17 |S5010513 WASHER RONDELLE

18 |S0508453 BOLT M8X1.25X12 BOULON A 6 PANS

19  |2124-1353D2 CLIP CLIP

20 |2114-1058D52 WASHER RONDELLE 1068-

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1360 - 2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 . ENGINE. COVER
It EDITION Fig- 1380 COUVERTURE DE MOTEUR
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1380-38 | S5102603 WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 8

39 |S4012633 NUT ECROU 17
40 |160-00019 CAP;PLASTIC BOUCHON 6
41 |S2212266 BOLT;SOCKET BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 6
42 |S0515053 BOLT M12X1.75X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
43 |S4012933 NUT ECROU 2
45 |S5010913 WASHER RONDELLE PLATE 2
46 |2120-2166D34 BOLT M10X1.5X35 BOULON A 6 PANS 16 1001-1067

2120-2166D34 BOLT M10X1.5X35 BOULON A 6 PANS 8 1068-
47  |2120-2166D35 BOLT M12X1.75X35 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
48 |2114-1898D9 WASHER RONDELLE 2
49 |2114-2031D6 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
50 |2114-1898D16 WASHER RONDELLE 8 1068-
51 2120-2196D4 BOLT;SET M10X1.5X30 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
52 |621-00733B COVER COUVERCLE 1
53 |621-00734B COVER COUVERCLE 1
54 |2160-1004D5 BUSHING;RUBBER GARNISSAGE CAOUTCHO| 2
55 |4621-2347 COVER COUVERCLE 1
56 |2120-9006 BOLT;WING M6X1.0 BOULON A AILES 2
57 |621-00841A COVER COUVERCLE 1 1001-1224 | | |621-00841C 1

621-00841C COVER COUVERCLE 1 1225-
58 |195-01096 BRACKET SUPPORT 2 1001-1100

195-01096A BRACKET SUPPORT 2 1101-
59 |139-00031 CABLE 805L CABLE 1
60 | 114-00525 SHIM CALE 6 1101-
61 |S5010613 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE PLATE 4 1118-

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1380 -6



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 ) LOW NOISE COVER
Ist EDITION Fig 14201 & BAS BRUIT COUVRENT
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1420 -- 621-00851 LOW NOISE KIT LE BAS BRUIT COUVRENT| -| D
1 195-00687 BRACKET SUPPORT 1
2 195-00712 SUPPORT SUPPORT 1
3 621-00841 COVER COUVERCLE 1
4 621-00842 COVER COUVERCLE 1
5 621-00843 COVER COUVERCLE 1
6 621-00844 COVER COUVERCLE 1
7 621-00845 COVER COUVERCLE 1
8 621-00846 COVER COUVERCLE 1
9 621-00847 COVER COUVERCLE 1
10 |621-00848 COVER COUVERCLE 1
11 |621-00849 COVER COUVERCLE 1
12 |621-00850 COVER COUVERCLE 1
13 |2120-2196D2 BOLT;SET M10X1.5X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 41

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~)

1420 - 2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 Fig. 1450 ELECTRIC BOX ASS'Y(2)-ELECTRIC PARTS
1st EDITION EQUIPN[ENT ELECTR[QUE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1450 -- 500-00040A ELECTRIC BOX ASS'Y EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE| 1 1001-1100
500-00040B ELECTRIC BOX ASS'Y EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE| 1 1101-
2 2543-9015 CONTROLLER;STARTER COMMANDE DEMARREUR 1
3 $3450943 SCREW VIS 4
4 $5102303 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
5 2523-9007 CONTROLLER;PREHEAT COMMANDE PRECHAUFF/ 1 1001-1100
523-00014 CONTROLLER;PREHEAT COMMANDE PRECHAUFF/ 1 1101-
6 $3450943 SCREW VIS 2
7 S$5102303 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
8 2525-1011 UNIT;BLINKER UNITE DE CLIGNOTANTS 1
9 $3450943 SCREW VIS 1
10 | S5102303 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 1
1" 543-00001 UNIT;CONTROL UNITE DE CLIGNOTANTS 1
12 |S3450943 SCREW VIS 4
13 |S$5102303 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
14 | 2537-9002 TIMER;WIPER TIMER ESSUIE-GLACE 1
15 |S3450973 SCREW M6X1.0X16 VIS 4
16 | S5102303 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
17 |2531-1003 CONVERTER;DC-DC CONVERTEUR 1
18 | S3450973 SCREW M6X1.0X16 VIS 4
19 |S5102303 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
20 |2516-1102A BUZZER;PILOT VIBREUR PILOTE 1
21 | S3450943 SCREW VIS 2
22 |S5102303 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
23 |2544-9033 RELAY RELAIS AVERTISSEUR 1
24 |2544-9033 RELAY RELAIS AVERTISSEUR 1
25 |2544-9033 RELAY RELAIS AVERTISSEUR 1
26 |2544-9033 RELAY RELAIS AVERTISSEUR 1
27 12544-9033 RELAY RELAIS AVERTISSEUR 1
28 |2544-9033 RELAY RELAIS AVERTISSEUR 1
29 12544-9033 RELAY RELAIS AVERTISSEUR 1
30 |2544-9033 RELAY RELAIS AVERTISSEUR 1
31 2544-9033 RELAY RELAIS AVERTISSEUR 1
32 12544-9033 RELAY RELAIS AVERTISSEUR 1
33 12544-9033 RELAY RELAIS AVERTISSEUR 1
34 |2544-9033 RELAY RELAIS AVERTISSEUR 1
35 |2544-9033 RELAY RELAIS AVERTISSEUR 1
36 |2544-9033 RELAY RELAIS AVERTISSEUR 1
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1450 - 2



DATE [ AUG- 28,2000 | g g 4g ELECTRIC PARTS(3)-CABIN
1st EDITION EQUIPN[ENT ELECTR[QUE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1480 -- 500-00041A ELECTRIC PARTS EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE| -| D | 1001-1100
500-00041B ELECTRIC PARTS EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE| -| D | 1101-1127
500-00041C ELECTRIC PARTS EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE| -| D | 1128-1208
500-00041E ELECTRIC PARTS(1) EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE| -| D | 1209-1306
500-00041G ELECTRIC PARTS(1) EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE| -| D | 1307-
37 |570-00002 BOX;FUSE(2) BOITE 1
37A |2527-1016 . FUSE;BLADE 10A . LAME DE FUSIBLE 2
37B |2527-1017 . FUSE;BLADE 15A . LAME DE FUSIBLE 3
37C |2527-1025 . FUSE;BLADE 30A . FUSIBLE 1
38 | S3450603 SCREW M4X0.7X16 VIS 2
39 |S5100103 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
M 190-00566 PLATE;NAME(FUSE BOX 2) PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1
48 |2541-9019 CAR STEREO AUTORADIO STEREO 1
49 |2541-6009 FRAME;CAR STEREO CHASSIS 1
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1480 - 2



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Daewoo+Doosan+M300+V+Parts+Manual+Serial+NumberSerial+Number+1001+to+2000

DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 Fig. 1510 ELECTRIC PARTS(6)-FRONT PARTS
1st EDITION EQUIPN[ENT ELECTR[QUE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1510 -- 500-00042 ELECTRIC PARTS EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE| -| D
24 |2516-9015 HORN(H.F) AVERTISSEUR 1
25 |2516-9016 HORN(L.F) AVERTISSEUR 1
26 | 195-00505 BRACKET;HORN SUPPORT 2
27 | S0511853 BOLT M10X1.5X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
28 |S5102603 WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
33 |2534-1141 LAMP;HEAD LAMPE 2 1001-1015 | Y |2534-1141A
2534-1141A LAMP;HEAD LAMPE 2 1016-
33A |2515-1022D1 . BULB;HALOGEN . AMPOULE 1
34 |2534-1138A LAMP;FRONT COMBI(L.H) LAMPE 1
34A |2534-6018 . CASE;LAMP . CARTER 1
34B |2530-1498A . HARNESS;LAMP . FAISCEAU 1
34C |S864221H . BULB 24V 21W . LAMPE 1
34D |2515-1021D2 . BULB 24V 10W . LAMPE 1
35 |2534-1151A LAMP;FRONT COMBI(R.H) LAMPE 1
35A |2534-6023 . CASE;LAMP . CARTER 1
35B |2530-1498A . HARNESS;LAMP . FAISCEAU 1
35C |S864221H . BULB 24V 21W . LAMPE 1
35D |2515-1021D2 . BULB 24V 10W . LAMPE 1
53 |S5010913 WASHER RONDELLE PLATE 2
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1510 - 2



DATE | AUG- 26,200 | g 56 ELECTRIC WIRING(4)-RELATED PARTS
1st EDITION EQUIPN[ENT ELECTR[QUE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1560 -- 500-00043 ELECTRIC PARTS EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE| -| D
1 599-00024A WIRING;DIAGRAM DIAGRAMME DE CBLAGE 1/ D | 1001-1015
599-00024B WIRING;DIAGRAM DIAGRAMME DE CBLAGE 1/ D | 1016-1306
599-00024C WIRING;DIAGRAM DIAGRAMME DE CBLAGE 1/ D | 1307-
2 530-00078C HARNESS;MAIN FAISCEAU 1 1001-1015 | | |530-00078E 1
530-00078E HARNESS;MAIN FAISCEAU 1 1016-1134
530-00078G HARNESS;MAIN FAISCEAU 1 1135-1140 | Y |530-00078H 1
530-00078H HARNESS;MAIN FAISCEAU 1 1141-1208
530-00078lI HARNESS;MAIN FAISCEAU 1 1209-1306
530-00078J HARNESS;MAIN FAISCEAU 1 1307-
2A  12548-1027 . DIODE . DIODE 8
6 530-00075 HARNESS;REAR LAMP FAISCEAU 2 1001-1208
7 530-00067 HARNESS;STOP LAMP S/W FAISCEAU 2 1001-1015
530-00067 HARNESS;STOP LAMP S/W FAISCEAU 1 1016-
18 | S0511653 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 1
19 |S5102603 WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 1
20 |S5010613 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE PLATE 1
21 2195-3500 BRACKET SUPPORT 2
22 | S0504453 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 2
23 |S5102303 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
24 |2197-1660 BRACKET;HOUSING SUPPORT 4
25 |2197-1661 BRACKET SUPPORT 10 1001-1015
2197-1661 BRACKET SUPPORT 9 1016-
26 |4197-2051 BRACKET;CONNECTOR SUPPORT 1
27 | S0508653 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 6
28 |S5102503 WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 8
29 | S0508853 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 2
30 |2124-1509D1 CLIP ATTACHE 15
31 2124-1509D2 CLIP ATTACHE 9 1001-1015
2124-1509D2 CLIP ATTACHE 11 1016-
32 |2124-1509D3 CLIP D24/M8 ATTACHE 9
33 |2124-1509D4 CLIP D30/M8 ATTACHE 4
34 |2124-1509D6 CLIP D42/M8 ATTACHE 3
35 2121-1305 NUT ECROU 46 1001-1015
2121-1305 NUT ECROU 48 1016-
41 |2124-1622D1 CLIP;BAND ATTACHE 10
42 |2124-1622D2 CLIP;BAND 200L ATTACHE 30
43 |2124-1622D3 CLIP;BAND 280L ATTACHE 10
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1560 - 2



bate [ AvG. 28, 2009 | o oo ARM FLOAT KICK-OUT-ELECTRIC
15t EDITION & FLOTTEUR HORS
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1610 -- 500-00046A FLOAT KICK-OUT ASS'Y-OPT. | FLOTTEUR HORS -| D | 1001-1015
500-00046B FLOAT KICK-OUT ASS'Y-OPT. | FLOTTEUR HORS -| D | 1016-
1 2549-9098 SWITCH;ROCKER INTERRUPTEUR 1
1A |K9000353 . LAMP;PILOT . LAMPE 1
2 2190-2036D22 INSERT;FLOAT KICK-OUT INSERTION 1

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1610 - 2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 Fig. 1650 NOISE FILTER(REAR WIPER)-EUROPE

Ist EDITION SILENCIEUX FILTRE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty

1650 -- 471-00076 NOISE FILTER ASS'Y SILENCIEUX FILTRE -/ D

1 530-00224 HARNESS;JOINT FAISCEAU 1

2 2471-6062 FILTER;NOISE(BLOWER) FILTRE 1

3 2124-1622D2 CLIP;BAND 200L ATTACHE 3

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1650 - 2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 Fig. 1675 RADIATOR GRILL(OPT.)-TROPICAL
1st EDITION RADIATEUR GRIL
Serial No. ;1099 ~ 1217
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1675 -- 623-00051 GRILL;RADIATOR GRILLE 1 1099-1141 | Y |623-00051A 1
623-00051A GRILL;RADIATOR GRILLE 1 1142-1217 | | |623-00053A 1
1 623-00053 GRILL;RADIATOR GRILLE 1
2 195-01795A BRACKET SUPPORT 1 1099-1141 | Y |195-01795B 1
195-01795B BRACKET SUPPORT 1 1142-
3 125-00034 CATCH VERROU 1
4 171-00040 HINGE PAUMELLE 2
5 S0508853 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 8 1099-1141
S3451113 SCREW M8X1.25X20 VIS 8 1142-
6 195-01948 BRACKET SUPPORT 1 1099-1141 | Y |195-01948A 1
195-01948A BRACKET SUPPORT 1 1142-
7 S5010513 WASHER RONDELLE 8
8 S5010313 WASHER RONDELLE 4
9 S0505053 BOLT M6X1.0X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
10 |2120-2166D34 BOLT M10X1.5X35 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
1" 2114-1898D1 WASHER RONDELLE 8
12 |2120-2166D2 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 4
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1675 -2



DATE [AUG. 28,200 | b 1 cgg CABIN(1)-ROPS & FOPS
1st EDITION CABINE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty

1690-57 |4160-1343 GROMMET MANCHON CAOUTCHOUQ 1
58 |4197-2363B BRACKET SUPPORT 2
59 |S0503353 BOLT M5X0.8X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
60 |903-00001 MIRROR;ROOM RETROVISEUR 2
63 |2114-1898D2 WASHER RONDELLE 5
64 |2534-1127 LAMP;WORKING LAMPE 2
64A |2515-1022D1 . BULB;HALOGEN . AMPOULE 1
65 |2534-9063 LAMP;ROOM LAMPE 1
65A |2515-1021D1 . BULB . AMPOULE 1
67 |4530-1752B HARNESS;CABIN SUB FAISCEAU 1
68 |2534-9049C LAMP;HEAD LAMPE 2
68A |2515-1016D4 . BLUB;HALOGEN . AMPOULE 1
69 4891-1872 BRACKET SUPPORT 2
70 2120-2166D6 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 4
72 12114-1898D3 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE 9
73 |S5102103 WASHER;SPRING M4 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
74 | S5000103 WASHER;PLAIN M4 RONDELLE 3
76 | S5000203 WASHER;PLAIN M5 RONDELLE 2
77 12114-1898D1 WASHER RONDELLE 8
80 |2160-1004D9 GROMMET MANCHON CAOUTCHOUQ 2 1001-1100

2160-1004D9 GROMMET MANCHON CAOUTCHOUQ 4 1101-
81 |2160-1310 BUSHING;RUBBER GARNISSAGE CAOUTCHO| 1
83 |2114-1898D16 WASHER RONDELLE 1
86 |S3451073 SCREW M8X1.25X10 VIS 1
90 |2120-2166D25 BOLT M8X1.25X16 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
91 |621-00829 COVER;NOZZLE COUVERCLE 1
92 | 195-00807 BRACKET;LAMP SUPPORT 1
93 |S3450933 SCREW M6X1.0X8 VIS 2
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1690 - 4



DATE [AUG- 28,209 | g 75 FENDER & LADDER-FOR GERMAN
1st EDITION GARDE-BOUE.ECHELLE
Serial No. ;1001 ~ 1067
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1720 -- 621-01806 FENDER & BUCKET GARDE-BOUE.ECHELLE -| D | 1001-1067
1 621-01785 FENDER;FULL (R.H) GARDE-BOUE.ECHELLE 1
2 621-01786 FENDER;FULL(L.H) GARDE-BOUE.ECHELLE 1
3 171-00036 HINGE ASS'Y(R.H) PAUMELLE 1
4 171-00037 HINGE ASS'Y(L.H) PAUMELLE 1
5 199-00080 BOX;BATTERY BOITE 1 | |199-00080A 1
6 199-00081 BOX;TOOL BOITE 1
7 195-01706 BRACKET SUPPORT 1
8 621-01787 FENDER;REAR(R.H) GARDE-BOUE.ECHELLE 1
9 621-01788 FENDER;REAR(L.H) GARDE-BOUE.ECHELLE 1
10 |621-01789 PLATFORM;R.H PLAQUE 1
1" 621-01790 PLATFORM;L.H PLAQUE 1
12 | 194-00026 HANDRAIL;REAR(R.H) BALUSTRADE 1
13 | 194-00027 HANDRAIL;REAR(L.H) BALUSTRADE 1
14 |621-01791 FENDER;FRONT(L.H)OPT. GARDE-BOUE.ECHELLE 1 I 1621-01791A 1
15 |621-01792 FENDER;FRONT(R.H)OPT. GARDE-BOUE.ECHELLE 1 I 1621-01792A 1
16 |195-01686 SUPPORT;LAMP(L.H) SUPPORT 1
17 |195-01687 SUPPORT;LAMP(L.H) SUPPORT 1
18 |625-00085 LADDER ECHELLE 1
19 |S0515353 BOLT M12X1.75X35 BOULON A 6 PANS 22
20 |S5102703 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 22
21 |2114-1058D30 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE 16
22 |145-00017 STAY ENTRETOISE 2
23 | S5735591 PIN;SPLIT GOUPILLE FENDUE 2
24 |S4012633 NUT ECROU 14
25 |S5102603 WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 14
26 | S0558053 BOLT M10X1.5X28 BOULON A 6 PANS 16
27 1191-02333 PLATE PLAQUE 2
28 |191-02334 PLATE PLAQUE 2
29 |161-00370 PLATE;RUBBER PLAQUE 2
30 |S3450853 SCREW VIS 8
31 S$5102203 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 8
32 | S4012333 NUT ECROU 2
33 |190-00078 REFLECTOR REFLECTEUR 2
34 161-00152 RUBBER;ROLLER CAOUTCHOUC 4
35 | S6500200 RING BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 4
36 |123-00262 PIN BROCHE 4
37 | S5102901 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1720 - 2



DATE [AUG. 28,209 | g 75 FENDER & LADDER-FOR GERMAN
1st EDITION GARDE-BOUE.ECHELLE
Serial No. ;1068 ~ 1121
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1721-62 | 195-01691 BRACKET;BOOM POSITION SUPPORT 1
63 |2114-1058D10 WASHER RONDELLE PLATE 8
64 |161-00195 STOPPER TAQUET D'ARRET 2
65 |S5010613 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE PLATE 10
66 |624-00036 WEIGHT;COUNTER CONTRE- POIDS 1 1068-1106 | Y |624-00036A
624-00036A WEIGHT;COUNTER CONTRE- POIDS 1 1107-
67 |195-01708 BRACKET(L.H) SUPPORT 1
68 | 161-00087A PLATE;RUBBER PLAQUE 2
69 |621-00652A PLATE PLAQUE 2
70 | S0511953 BOLT M10X1.5X22 BOULON A 6 PANS 8
4l 2542-1002A CHOCK;WHEEL D'APPUI 2
72 | S3056253 BOLT;WING BOULON A 6 PANS 4
73 1625-00097 LADDER;R.H ECHELLE 1 1068-1106
625-00097A LADDER;R.H ECHELLE 1 1107-
74 1625-00098 LADDER;L.H ECHELLE 1 1068-1106
625-00098A LADDER;L.H ECHELLE 1 1107-
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1721 -6



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 0 CONTROL STAND ASS'Y-2 LEVER

It EDITION Fig- 1730 CONSOLE DE COMMANDE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
1730-35 |621-00276B PANEL;FRONT(L.H.) PANNEAU 1 1001-1329

621-00276C PANEL;FRONT(L.H.) MODULE DE COMMANDE | 1 1330-

36 |627-00009 COVER COUVERCLE 1

37 |2120-2166D12 BOLT;HEX BOULON A 6 PANS 4

38 |2114-1898D2 WASHER RONDELLE 4

39 |621-00056B PANEL;REAR(R.H.) PANNEAU 1

40 |621-00059C PANEL;REAR(L.H.) MODULE DE COMMANDE | 1

41 |621-01385 COVER COUVERCLE 1

42 |2415-9008 NOZZLE;AIRCON INJECTEUR 4

43 |4161-2476C MAT;FLOOR LA T.A.O. DE PLANCHER 1

45 |621-00277A COVER COUVERCLE 1

46 |S0503153 BOLT M5X0.8X16 BOULON A 6 PANS 2

47 | S5000213 WASHER;PLAIN M5 RONDELLE 2

48 |S4012233 NUT M5X0.8 ECROU 2

49 |4916-9006 WASHER; WINDOW RESERVOIR 1

50 |195-02457 STAND;CONTROL SUPPORT 1 1001-1329
195-02457A STAND;CONTROL SUPPORT 1 1330-

51 462-00030 COVER;SWITCH COUVERCLE 1

52 |621-02163 COVER COUVERCLE 1 1330-

53 |195-02634 BRACKET SUPPORT 1 1330-

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 1730 - 4



DATE | AUG- 26,2000 | g 9139 ARM FLOAT KICK OUT-OPTION
1st EDITION CAPTEUR DE POSITION
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
2130 - 715-00010 ARM FLOAT KICK OUT CAPTEUR DE POSITION -/ D
1 195-01209 BRACKET SUPPORT 1
2 621-01078 PLATE PLAQUE 1
3 191-01453 PLATE PLAQUE 1
4 4159-4008 COVER COUVERCLE 1
5 4549-1148 SWITCH;PROXIMITY INTERRUPTEUR 1
6 S0509053 BOLT M8X1.25X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 6
7 $5102503 WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 8
8 S4012533 NUT ECROU 2
9 2114-1058D29 WASHER RONDELLE 2
10 |S0508953 BOLT M8X1.25X22 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 2130 -2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 0 BUCKET-3.1m-TOOTH

1st EDITION Fig. 218 GODET
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
2180 - 704-00218A BUCKET ASS'Y(3.1m-TOOTH) | GODET 1 1001-1067 | Y |704-00218B 1

704-00218B BUCKET ASS'Y(3.1m-TOOTH) | GODET 1 1068-
1 704-00220 BUCKET-3.1m’ GODET 1 1001-1020 | Y |704-00220A 1

704-00220A BUCKET-3.1m GODET 1 1021-
2 2983-342M92 TOOTH CHEVILLE DE DENT 6
3 4713-1116A TOOTH;SIDE(R.H) COUTEAU LATERAL DROIT 1
4 4713-1117A TOOTH;SIDE(L.H) COUTEAU LATERAL GAUC| 1
5 S0534661 BOLT M24X3.0X100 BOULON A 6 PANS 8
6 S0534461 BOLT M24X3.0X90 BOULON A 6 PANS 8
7 S4013343 NUT ECROU 16
8 S$5103301 WASHER;SPRING M24 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 16 1001-1067

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 2180 - 2



DATE AUG. 28’ 2009 Fig. 2 23 0 BUCKET‘3.3 ms'CUTTING EDGE

1st EDITION GODET
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty

2230 - 704-00268A BUCKET ASS'Y(3.3m-EDGE;CUT GODET 1

1 704-00266A BUCKET-3.3m GODET 1

2 4713-1186 EDGE;CUTTING COUTEAU LATERAL 1

3 4713-1187 EDGE;CUTTING COUTEAU LATERAL DROIT 2

4 S0534261 BOLT M24X3.0X80 BOULON A 6 PANS 12

5 S4013343 NUT ECROU 12

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 2230 - 2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 . CLUTCH.K]
Ist EDITION Fig- 3140 o NSEMBLE D'EMBRAYAGE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty

3140-10 |4657 371017 SHAFT ARBRE 1
20 0636607 039 STUD GOUJON 1
42 |4657 371009 CARRIER;DISC PORTE DISQUES 1
52 4657 271007 PISTON PISTON 1
60 0634 313643 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
70 0634 313796 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
72 0501316 541 SPRING RONDELLE BELLEV 7
80 4656375018 RING;GUIDE JONC D'ARRET 1
92 10501 316 380 RING;SNAP CIRCLIP 1
106 0501210921 DISC;0.CLUTCH DISQUE EXT. 1
110 |0501210 918 DISC;0.CLUTCH DISQUE EXT. 9
120 |0501 316 592 DISC;I.CLUTCH DISQUE INT. 9
130 |4657 371 005 SHIM;END RONDELLE 1
160 |4657 371 021 IDLER PIGNON FOU 1
170 0635290 114 DISC;RUNNING DISQUE ROULEMT. 2
190 |0735 368 076 CAGE;AX.NEEDLE CAMP D'CAIGUILLE 2
200 0635290012 WASHER RONDELLE 2
210 |0735 321509 CAGE;NEEDLE CAGE A AIG. 1
220 |0501 316 378 RING;RETAINING JONC D'ARRET 1
230 |0735371733 BEARING;ROLLER ROULEMENT ROULEAUX 1
240 0735371732 BEARING;ROLER ROULEMENT ROULEAUX 1
250 |0734 401 267 RING;PISTON SEGMENT DE PIST 2
500 |0730513 701 RING;SNAP S=2.10 CIRCLIP 1

0730513702 RING;SNAP S=2.25 CIRCLIP 1R

0730513703 RING;SNAP $=2.40 CIRCLIP 1R

0730513704 RING;SNAP $=2.55 CIRCLIP 1R

0730513705 RING;SNAP $=2.70 CIRCLIP 1R

0730 513 706 RING;SNAP S=2.85 CIRCLIP 1 R

0730 513 707 RING;SNAP S=3.00 CIRCLIP 1 R

0730513708 RING;SNAP $=3.15 CIRCLIP 1R

0730 513 709 RING;SNAP S=3.30 CIRCLIP 1R

0730513710 RING;SNAP S=3.45 CIRCLIP 1 R

0730513 711 RING;SNAP S=3.60 CIRCLIP 1 R

0730513712 RING;SNAP S=3.75 CIRCLIP 1 R

0730513713 RING;SNAP S=3.90 CIRCLIP 1R

0730513714 RING;SNAP S=4.05 CIRCLIP 1R

0730513715 RING;SNAP S=4.20 CIRCLIP 1R

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 3140 - 2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 0 CLUTCH-KV

Ist EDITION Fig- 3180 o NSEMBLE D'EMBRAYAGE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty

3180-10 |4657 375001 SHAFT ARBRE 1
20 0636607 039 STUD GOUJON 1
42 |4657 375006 CARRIER;DISC PORTE DISQUES 1
52 4657 275006 PISTON PISTON 1
60 0634 313643 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
70 0634313719 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
74 0730110373 WASHER RONDELLE 1
80 4656375018 RING;GUIDE JONC D'ARRET 1
90 0732042711 SPRING RESSORT PRESS. 1
92 0501316380 RING;SNAP CIRCLIP 1
106 |0501 210 921 DISC;0.CLUTCH DISQUE EXT. 1
110 |0501210 918 DISC;0.CLUTCH DISQUE EXT. 10
120 |0501 316 592 DISC;I.CLUTCH DISQUE INT. 10
130 |4657 371 005 SHIM;END RONDELLE 1
150 |0730513 701 RING;SNAP $=2.10 CIRCLIP 1

0730 513 702 RING;SNAP S=2.25 CIRCLIP 1 R

0730 513 703 RING;SNAP S=2.40 CIRCLIP 1R

0730 513 704 RING;SNAP S=2.55 CIRCLIP 1R

0730 513 705 RING;SNAP S=2.70 CIRCLIP 1R

0730513706 RING;SNAP S=2.85 CIRCLIP 1R

0730513707 RING;SNAP S=3.00 CIRCLIP 1R

0730513708 RING;SNAP S=3.15 CIRCLIP 1R

0730513709 RING;SNAP S=3.30 CIRCLIP 1R

0730513710 RING;SNAP S=3.45 CIRCLIP 1R

0730513711 RING;SNAP S=3.60 CIRCLIP 1R

0730513712 RING;SNAP $=3.75 CIRCLIP 1R

0730513713 RING;SNAP S=3.90 CIRCLIP 1R

0730513714 RING;SNAP S=4.05 CIRCLIP 1 R

0730513715 RING;SNAP S=4.20 CIRCLIP 1 R
160 |4657 375003 GEAR;IDLE PIGNON FOU 1
170 |0735 321408 CAGE;NEEDLE CAGE A AIG. 1
180 |0635331 340 BEARING;BALL ROULEM. A ROUL. 1
190 |0630 502 042 RING;RETAINING JONC D'ARRET 1
200 |0630501 038 RING;RETAINING JONC D'ARRET 1
210 0735371723 BEARING;ROLLER ROULEMENT ROULEAUX 1
220 |0735371723 BEARING;ROLLER ROULEMENT ROULEAUX 1
230 |0734 401 267 RING;PISTON SEGMENT DE PIST 2

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 3180 -2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 Fig. 3230 GEAR SHIFT SYSTEM(2)
1st EDITION SYSTEME DE BOITE ETAGEE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
3230-10  |4656 306 112 BLOCK;VALVE BLOC-VALVES 1
12 0636 302 053 PLUG BOUCHON 8
13 |0634 303 280 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 8
20 0730361070 ORIFICE AJUTAGE 6
30 4656 306 095 PISTON PISTON 6
40 |0732042538 SPRING RESSORT 6
50 4656 306013 PISTON PISTON 6
60 0732042539 SPRING RESSORT 6
70 |4656 306 074 PISTON PISTON 1
80 0732042631 SPRING RESSORT 1
90 | 4656 306 123 PISTON;CONTROL PISTON 1
110 |0732042719 SPRING;COMPR. RESSORT 1
150 |4656 306 115 GASKET JOINT 1
160 | 4656 306 116 HOUSING CARTER 1
170 |0736 101 257 SCREW VIS 18
180 |0501 314770 REGULATOR REGUL. PRESSION 3
190 | 1043 326 045 PLATE;FIXING TOLE SUPPORT 3
200 |0736 101 094 SCREW VIS 3
210 |4656 306 115 GASKET JOINT 1
220 4656 306 116 HOUSING CARTER 1
230 |0736 101 257 SCREW VIS 18
240 0501314770 REGULATOR REGUL. PRESSION 3
250 1043326 045 PLATE;FIXING TOLE SUPPORT 3
260 |0736 101094 SCREW VIS 3
270 |4656 206 006 HARNESS;WIRING FAISCEAU CABLES 1
280 |4656 306 064 GASKET JOINT 1
290 |4656 306 054 COVER COUVERCLE 1
300 |0736 101257 SCREW VIS 14
310 | 4656 306 064 GASKET JOINT 1
320 |4656 306 055 COVER COUVERCLE 1
330 | 1058 327 026 CLAMP;RETAINING ETRIER RETENUE 1
340 |0736 101257 SCREW VIS 14
350 |4656 306 125 GASKET JOINT 1
360 |4656 306 126 SHEET;INTERM. FEUILLE 1
362 |0501316 715 SCREEN TAMIS 6
370 |4656 306 127 GASKET JOINT 1
380 |4656 306 128 PLATE;DUCT PLAQUE CANIVEAU 1
390 |0736 101259 SCREW VIS 18
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 3230 -2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009

0 INDICATOR TRANSMITTER

1st EDITION Fig. 328 CAPTEUR IMPULS.
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
3280-10 |0501209719 TRANSMITTER;IND. CAPTEUR IMPULS. 3
20 0501317 949 TRANSMITTER;SPEED CAPTEUR TACHYM. 1
30 0636 101680 SCREW VIS 1
80 0501318288 CAP;SEALING BOUCHON 1

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 3280 - 2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 Fig. 3330 FRONT AXLE HOUSING-MAX. TRAC
1st EDITION CORPS DE PONT
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
3330 - 4211-9023A AXLE;FRONT AXE 1 1001-1188 | Y |4211-9023C 1
4211-9023C AXLE;FRONT AXE 1 1189-1300 | | |4211-9023E 1
4211-9023E AXLE;FRONT AXE 1 1301-
1 4212-7005 HOUSING;FRONT CARTER 1
2 4181-7042 PLUG;MAGNETIC BOUCHON 1
3 4180-7132 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
4 4181-7043 PLUG;DRAIN BOUCHON 1
5 4180-7130 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
6 4422-7004 BREATHER;AIR RENIFLARD 1
9 4180-7133 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 3
10 |4308-7002 TUBE ASS'Y BOULON A 6 PANS 1
1" 4120-7063 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 4
12 |4115-7025 RING BAGUE 2
13 |4308-7003 TUBE ASS'Y-R.H. ENSEMBLE SUPPORT 1
14 |4308-7004 TUBE ASS'Y-L.H. POMPE 1
15 |4120-7064 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 2
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 3330 -2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 . PARKING BRAKE-MAX. TRAC
Ist EDITION Fig- 3360 EREIN STATIONN
Serial No. ;1001 ~ 1188
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
3360 -1 4312-7002 ROD;END ENSEMBLE TIGE 1
2 4121-7040 NUT;HEX. ECROU 3
3 4454-7006 ROD TIGE 1
4 4141-7002 SLEEVE REGLAGE 1
5 4121-7026 NUT;HEX. ECROU 1 K
6 4229-7006 COVER COUVERCLE 1 K
7 4442-7004 COVER;TIE ROD COUVERCLE 1 K
8 4123-7045 PIN GOUJON 1 K
9 4124-7010 TIE;ROD TIE 1 K
10 |4123-7044 PIN GOUJON 1 K
1" 4222-7007 PLATE;WA CARTER 1
12 |4554-7004 DUST;WIPER BAGUE 1 K
13 |4180-7106 ROD;PACKING ENSEMBLE TIGE 1 K
14 |4359-7004 GUIDE RING BAGUE 1 K
15 |4317-7002 STUD BOULON A 6 PANS 2
16 |4121-7027 NUT;HEX. ECROU 2
17 |4114-7030 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
18  |4451-7003 BODY;CYL. CARTER 1 K
19 |4359-7003 GUIDE RING BAGUE 1 K
20 |4180-7105 ROD;PACKING ENSEMBLE TIGE 1 K
21 |4554-7003 DUST;WIPER BAGUE 1 K
22 |4129-7022 SPRING RESSORT 1 K
23 |4215-7002 FLANGE BRIDE 1 K
24 |4121-7025 NUT;STOPPER ECROU 1 K
25 |4300-7009 CALIPER;CLAMP GLIPER 1
26 |4120-7068 BOLT;HEX. BOULON A 6 PANS 4
27 4114711 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 5
28 |4355-7019 DISC;BRAKE DISQUE 1
29  14120-7062 BOLT;HEX BOULON A 6 PANS 8
30 |4114-7109 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 8
31 120-00044 BOLT;HEX. BOULON A 6 PANS 5
32 |4114-7110 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 5
33 |4123-7046 PIN;SPLIT GOUPILLE FENDUE 1
34 |7124-56400 CYLINDER KIT KIT D'ETANCHEITE 1
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 3360 - 2



DATE | AUG. 26,2000 | b 3390 REAR PLANETARY GEAR-MAX. TRAC
1st EDITION ENSEMBLE DU REDUCTEUR ARRIERE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty

3390 -1 4225-7010 DRUM ASS'Y-HUB. MOYEU DE FIXATION 1
2 4225-7011 DRUM;HUB SUPPORT 1
3 4123-7051 PIN;PLANETARY BROCHE 3
4 4101-7017 GEAR;PLANETARY BROCHE 3
5 4114-7096 SPACER ARBRE 3
6 4109-7041 BEARING;NEEDLE PALIER 186
7 4114-7068 WASHER; THRUST RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 3
8 4114-7069 WASHER; THRUST RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 3
9 4181-7042 PLUG;MAGNETIC BOUCHON 1
10 |4180-7132 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
1" 4112-7009 SHAFT ARBRE 1
12 |4219-7008 HUB;WHEEL BOULON A 6 PANS 1
13 |4220-7023 SPINDLE ASS'Y-L.H. ENGRENAGE PRINCIPAL 1
4220-7025 SPINDLE ASS'Y-R.H. PIGNON 1

14 |4220-7024 SPINDLE-L.H. SUPPORT 1 D

4220-7026 SPINDLE-R.H. ECROU 1| D
15 4180-7109 SEAL JOINT 2
16 |4114-7070 SPACER BAGUE D'ECARTEMENT 1
19 |4120-7056 BOLT RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 16
20 |4229-7011 COVER COUVERCLE 1
21 |4101-7018 GEAR;SUN RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 1
22 |4104-7009 GEAR;RING RONDELLE DE BUTEE 1
23 |4197-7021 SUPPORT SUPPORT 1
24 |4115-7024 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 1
25 |4121-7038 NUT;ADJUSTING RESSORT 1
26 |4420-7003 BREATHER RENIFLARD 1
27 |4120-7059 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 6
28  |4120-7060 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 4
29  14115-7027 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 1
30 |4115-7030 RING;RETAINING C TIGE DE POUSSOIR 1
31 4116-7011 PLATE;LOCK PLAQUE 2
32 |4222-7005 PLATE PLAQUE 1
33 |4317-7004 STUD;WHEEL BOULON A 6 PANS 16
34 4121-7034 NUT;WHEEL ENSEMBLE SUPPORT 16
35 |4114-7097 WASHER; THRUST JOINT TORIQUE 1
36 |4225-7012 DRUM PALIER 1
37 |4355-7010 DISC;BRAKE DISQUE 4
38  |4129-7025 SPRING;RETURN JOINT TORIQUE 1

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 3390 -2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 Fig. 3420 FRONT PLANETARY GEAR-SUPER MAX. TRAC
1st EDITION ENSEMBLE DU REDUCTEUR AVANT
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty

3420 -1 4225-7004 DRUM ASS'Y-HUB BROCHE 1
2 4225-7005 DRUM;HUB SUPPORT 1
3 7124-22121 PIN;PLANETARY GOUPILLE D'AJUSTAGE 3
4 4101-7010 GEAR;PLANETARY PIGNON 3
5 4114-7067 SPACER BAGUE 3
6 4109-7030 BEARING;NEEDLE PALIER 186
7 4114-7068 WASHER; THRUST RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 3
8 4114-7069 WASHER; THRUST RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 3
9 4181-7042 PLUG;MAGNETIC BOUCHON 1
10 |4180-7132 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
1" 4112-7006 SHAFT;BEVEL GEAR BROCHE 1
12 |4219-7006 HUB;WHEEL ARBRE 1
13 |4220-7015 SPINDLE ASS'Y-L.H. ARBRE 1
4220-7017 SPINDLE ASS'Y-R.H. SUPPORT 1

14 |4220-7016 SPINDLE-L.H. BOULON A 6 PANS 1 D

4220-7018 SPINDLE-R.H. ECROU 1| D
15 4180-7109 SEAL JOINT 2
16 |4114-7070 SPACER BAGUE D'ECARTEMENT 1
19 |4120-7050 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 16
20 |4229-7011 COVER COUVERCLE 1
21 |4101-7011 GEAR;SUN ENGRENAGE PRINCIPAL 1
22 |4104-7007 GEAR;RING PIGNON 1
23 |4197-7019 SUPPORT PLAQUE 1
24 |4115-7024 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 1
25 |4121-7035 NUT ECROU 1
26 |4420-7003 BREATHER RENIFLARD 1
27 |4120-7059 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 6
28  |4120-7060 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 4
29  14115-7028 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 1
30 |4115-7031 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE 1
31 4116-7011 PLATE;LOCK PLAQUE 2
32 |4222-7005 PLATE PLAQUE 1
33 |4317-7004 STUD;WHEEL BOULON A 6 PANS 16
34 4121-7034 NUT;WHEEL ENSEMBLE SUPPORT 16
35 |4114-7071 WASHER; THRUST RONDELLE DE BUTEE 1
36 |4225-7006 DRUM SUPPORT 1
37 |4355-7010 DISC;BRAKE DISQUE 4
38 |4114-7072 SPACER BAGUE D'ECARTEMENT 1

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 3420 - 2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 0 REAR DIFFERENTIAL GEAR-SUPER MAX. TRAC

Ist EDITION Fig- 3430 ENSEMBLE DU DIFFERENCIEL ARRIERE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
3450 - 7126-29000 DIFFERENTIAL ASS'Y ENSEMBLE DU DIFFEREN( 1
1 4230-7015 CARRIER ASS'Y PIGNON 1
2 4230-7017 CARRIER;REAR SUPPORT 1D
3 4111-7005 CAP BOUCHON 2| D
4 4120-7054 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 4/ D
6 7126-21411 CASE ASS'Y PIGNON 1
7 7126-21421 CASE-L.H. BOITIER 1D
8 7126-21430 CASE-R.H. BOITIER 1D
9 9011-21220 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 12
10  |4114-7107 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE PLATE 12
1" 102-00003 SET;BEVEL ECROU 1
12 |101-00011 PINION;BEVEL PALIER 1| D
13 |4101-7019 GEAR;BEVEL RING PALIER 1| D
14 |4121-7039 NUT ECROU 2
15 |4109-7038 BEARING PALIER 2
16 |4109-7039 BEARING PIGNON 1
17 |4109-7040 BEARING PIGNON 1
18 |361-00002 BEAM;CROSS PIGNON 1
20 |7123-51460 SEAL;OIL SUPPORT 1
21 |7126-21440 GEAR;SIDE RONDELLE DE BUTEE 2
22 |4211-7010 PINION;DIFF VIS 4
23 |4218-7005 SPIDER ENSEMBLE DE FLASQUE 1
25 |4114-7087 WASHER; THRUST POSSESSEUR 4
26 |4120-7049 SCREW PALIER 1
27 |7126-11300 FLANGE ASS'Y ECROU 1
28 |7126-11310 FLANGE BOULON A 6 PANS 1D
29 |4229-7018 COVER COUVERCLE 1D
31 514-00001 HOLDER CALE 1
32 |121-00040 NUT ECROU 1
33 | 109-00109 BEARING PALIER 1
34 |4121-7041 NUT ECROU 1
36 |4120-7055 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 22
37 |4114-7044 SHIM T=0.1 CALE 1 R
4114-7045 SHIM T=0.3 CALE -IR
4114-7046 SHIM T=0.5 CALE -IR
4114-7047 SHIM T=1.0 CALE -IR
38 |4114-7092 SPACER T=20.500 CALE 1R
4114-7093 SPACER T=20.525 CALE -IR

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 3450 - 2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 . MAIN PUMP
Fig. 3470
1st EDITION POMPE
Serial No. ;1001 ~ 1077
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty

3470-38 |- O-RING RONDELLE DE RETENUE 1 K

39 |S0558153 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 2

40 |512.01936.3 PUMP;GEAR POMPE DE PIGNON 1

41 |- BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 4/ D

42 |- BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 2| D

43 |420-00118 CARTRIDGE KIT(P1) CARTOUCHE 1

44 |420-00119 CARTRIDGE KIT(P2) CARTOUCHE 1

45 |180-00229 SEAL KIT KIT DE JOINT 1

46 | S24.64686 SHAFT & BEARING KIT KIT DE ARBRE PALIER 1

47 |412-00021 PORT PLATE KIT(C) KIT DE PLAQUE 1

48 | S24.63950 PORT PLATE KIT(D) KIT DE PLAQUE 1

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~)

3470 -4



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 Fig. 3491 REMOTE CONTROL VALVE-2 SPOOL
1st EDITION VANNE DE COMMAND A DISTANCE
Serial No. ;1011 ~
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
3491 - 426-00105 VALVE;REMOCON VANNE PILOTE 1 1011-

1 - BODY CARTER 1D
2 P0008 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 4

3 JOBE1001 PLUG BOUCHON 4

4 JAOE4002 SPRING RESSORT 4

5 - SEAT;SPRING SIEGE 4 D
6 - SPOOL BOBINE 4D
7 - SEAT;SPRING SIEGE 4D
8 - SPRING VIS 4/ D
9 - STOPPER ARRET 4 D
10 |- PLUG BOUCHON 4/ D
1" - SEAL;ROD TIGE D'ETANCHEITE 4/ D
12 |- O-RING RONDELLE DE RETENUE 4/ D
18 |- ROD;PUSH TIGE DE POUSSOIR 4/ D
14 |JAOE3011 PLATE PLAQUE 1

15 |- STOPPER;ROD ARRET 1| D
16 |- BUSHING;DU MANCHON 8/ D
17 |JAOE3013 ROD TIGE 1

18 |- MAGNET VIS 3| D
19  |JAOE3015 PLATE PLAQUE 1

20 |JAOE3016 JOINT ASS'Y JOINT 1

21 |- JOINT ASSY ENSEMBLE DE JOINT 3/ D
2 |- PLATE PLAQUE 1D
23 |- WASHER VIS 3D
24 |- NUT M8X1.25 ECROU 3| D
25 |- PLUG BOUCHON 1D
26 |- NUT VIS 1D
27 |- SCREW M8X1.25 VIS 1| D
28 |- NUT M8X1.25 ECROU 1| D
29 | JAOE3023 NUT ECROU 1

30 |- CONNECTOR RACCORD 1D
31 - NUT M12X1.75 ECROU 1| D
32 |JAOE3025 BOOT GAINE DE PROTECTION 1

33 |- HANDLE ASS'Y HANDLE ASS'Y 1| D
33A |1.161-00021 . CAP;PEANUT . CHAPEAU 1

34 |- PIN;SPRING GOUPILLE 1D
35 |WPT116 PLUG BOUCHON 8

36 |- HOUSING VIS 1 D

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 3491 -2



DATE [AUG- 26,2000 | g 355 CONTROL VALVE-3 SPOOL
1st EDITION TIROIR DE COMMANDE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty

3520 - 421-00002A CONTROL VALVE-3 SPOOL VANNE 1
1 3501-866 HOUSING CARTER 1D
2 3611-245 PLUNGER PLUNGEUR 2
3 0201-067 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 3| K
4 8072-102 BOLT M10X25 BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 12
5 3503-241 COVER COUVERCLE 2
6 3611-246 PLUNGER PLUNGEUR 1
7 3503-266 COVER COUVERCLE 1
8 0824-054 CAP CHAPEAU 1
9 0207-001 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1 K
10 |0201-063 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 3| K
11 |3503-267 COVER COUVERCLE 3
12 | 3537479 RELIEF VALVE(200K-160L) VANNE 1
13 |8202-007 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1 K
14 |0207-010 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1 K
15 |3526-677 PLUG BOUCHON 3
16 |8202-009 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 3| K
17 |3610-355 PLUNGER PLUNGEUR 2
18 |3531-118 GUIDE GUIDE 5
19 |3590-578 SPRING RESSORT 2
20 |3597-237 SPACER DOUILLE DESPACEMENT | 2
21 |3526-592 CAP CHAPEAU 2
22 |3537-326 RELIEF VALVE(230K-30L) VANNE 4
23 |0207-006 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 4 K
24 |0202-059 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 4 K
25 |0207-003 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 5 K
26 |3513-251 CHECK REPRIMER 3
27 |3590-288 SPRING RESSORT 3
28 0859-228 RING;BACK UP ANNEAU DE SOUTIEN 3| K
29 |0207-002 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 3| K
30 |3526-483 CAP CHAPEAU 2
31 1099-000 CHIP;NYLON CHIP NYLON 3
32 |3590-579 SPRING RESSORT 1
33 |3597-258 SPACER DOUILLE D'ESPACEMENT 1
34 |3531-121 GUIDE GUIDE 1
35 |3526-678 CAP CHAPEAU 1
36 |3537-286 VALVE;MAKE UP VANNE 1
37 |0207-015 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1 K

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 3520 - 2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 . CUSHION VALVE
It EDITION Fig- 3550 SoUPAPE DE SECVRITE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
3550 - 420-00172 VALVE;CUSHION VANNE 1
1 - BODY CARTER 1D
2 - VALVE;SEAT VANNE 2| D
3 - POPPET SOUPAPE SOULEVANTE 2| D
4 - SPRING VIS 1D
5 - PLUG BOUCHON 2| D
6 - SPRING VIS 2| D
7 - SPOOL BOBINE 1D
8 - PLUG BOUCHON 2| D
9 - POPPET SOUPAPE SOULEVANTE 2| D
10 |- SPRING VIS 2| D
1" S8060101 RING;BACK UP BAGUE DE SOUTIEN 2| K
12 | S8002701 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2| K
13 | S8000141 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 4| K
14 | S8000241 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2| K
15 |2181-1116D1 PLUG BOUCHON 1
16 |2181-1116D2 PLUG BOUCHON 3
17 |- ORIFICE ORIFICE 2| D
* 420-00172KT SEAL KIT KIT D'ETANCHEITE 1

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~)

3550 -2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 ) FAN MOTOR
Ist EDITION Fig: 3590 \IOTEUR DE VENTILATEUR
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty

3590 401-00054 MOTOR;FAN DRIVE MOTEUR 1
1 - BEARING;FRONT PALIER 1D
2 5060003 RING;BACK-UP ANNEAU DE SOUTIEN 2| K
3 5060002 SEAL RONDELLE D'ETANCHEITE 2| K
4 - BEARING;BLOCK PALIER 2| D
5 5060004 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2| K
2120305 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2| K
6 - HOUSING;GEAR BOITIER 1D
7 - PIN;DOWEL GOUPILLE D'AJUSTAGE 4/ D
8 - GEAR;IDLER PIGNON 1D
9 - GEAR;DRIVE PIGNON 1 D
10 |- COUPLING FIXATION DE POMPE 1| D
1" - COVER COUVERCLE 1| D
12 |- BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 4/ D
13 |- PLUG BOUCHON 1D
14 |- SPRING VIS 1| D
15 |- BALL BILLE 1 D

16 |5030256-95BAR VALVE;RELIEF SOUPAPE DE SCURIT 1

* 5000095 SEAL KIT KIT D'ETANCHEITE 1

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 3590 - 2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 . LIFT CYLINDER
1st EDITION Fig. 3630 VERIN DE LEVAGE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
3630 - 440-00137A CYLINDER;LIFT VERIN DE LEVAGE 2 1001-1020 | | |440-00137B 1
440-00137B CYLINDER;LIFT VERIN DE LEVAGE 2 1021-
1 60L537-0 TUBE ASS'Y CLAPET DE RETENUE 1
2 00T194-0 BUSH;STEEL DOUILLE 1
3 60L540-0 ROD ASS'Y ENSEMBLE TIGE 1
4 60L440-0 COVER;ROD TIGE 1
5 E8410181 BUSH;DU DOUILLE DU 1
6 00M320-0 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE RETENUE 1
7 E5520540 SEAL;STEP ETANCHEITE A GRADINS 1 K
8 E5310700 U-PACKING JOINTEN U 1 K
9 E6010280 WIPER;DUST JOINT PARE-POUSSIERE 1 K
10 |E6311781 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1 K
1" 00S725-0 RING;BACK-UP BAGUE DE SOUTIEN 1 K
12 |E6490060 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1 K
13 |60L439-0 PISTON PISTON 1
14 |E5150640 RING;GLYD BAGUE 1 K
15 |00W272-0 RING;WEAR SEGMENT D'USURE 2| K
16 |00S479-0 RING;DUST BAGUE 2| K
17 |E6311461 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1 K
18 |03B740-1 NUT;PISTON ECROU DE PISTON 1
19 |03B741-1 RING;LOCK BAGUE 1
20 |E0501789 BOLT BOULON A 6 PANS 12
21 |60L246-1 PIPE ASS'Y CONDUITE 1 1001-1020 | | |60L556-0 1
60L556-0 PIPE ASS'Y CONDUITE 1 1021-
22 |E6300621 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
23 |E3110102 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
24 |E0501276 BOLT;HEX. SOCKET M10X1.5X70| VIS A TETE HEXAGONALE | 4 1001-1020
E0501236 BOLT;SOCKET BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 4 1021-
25 |60L542-0 PIPE ASS'Y CONDUITE 1 1001-1020 | | |60L542-1 1
60L542-1 PIPE ASS'Y CONDUITE 1 1021-
26 |E6300621 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
27 |E3110102 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
28 |E0501276 BOLT;HEX. SOCKET M10X1.5X70| VIS A TETE HEXAGONALE 4 1001-1020
E0501236 BOLT;SOCKET BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX| 4 1021-
29 |00C268-0 CLAMP;PIPE ATTACHE DE TUBE 1
30 |E3110102 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
31 E0020722 BOLT;HEX. BOULON A 6 PANS 2
32 |E0020622 BOLT;HEX. M10X1.5X18 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 3630 -2



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 .
1st EDITION Fig. 4100 gg%iiAGE
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty

4100 -1-55 | T6600183 . SOCKET M6 . CLE ADOUILLE 1 1001-1010
1-56 | 16600189 . SOCKET M8 . CLE ADOUILLE 1
1-57 | 16600197 . SOCKET;WRENCH . CLE ADOUILLE 1
1-58 | 76600201 . SOCKET;WRENCH . CLE ADOUILLE 1
1-59 | 76600211 . SOCKET;WRENCH . CLE ADOUILLE 1
1-60 | T6600223 . SOCKET;WRENCH . CLE ADOUILLE 1
1-61 | 76600227 . SOCKET 32 . CLE ADOUILLE 1 1001-1010
1-62 |2199-9017 . CHISEL . CHASSE-GOUPILLE 1
1-71 | 199-00002 . WRENCH . CLE AMOLETTE 1
2 2199-9003 GUN;OIL FILTRE A HUILE 1 1001-1010
3 2199-9008 GREASE GUN PISTOLET DE GRAISSAGE | 1
4 2184-9005 HOSE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
5 2199-9007 BOX BOITE 1
6 2199-1019 HANDLE POIGNEE 1
7 2199-9056 FUNNEL FUNNEEL 1

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 4100 - 4



DATE | AUG. 28, 2009 . NAME PLATE-ENGLISH
ist EDITION Fig- 4130 b AQUE D'IDENTIFICATION
Serial No. ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C|Serial No.ICA
Part No. Q'ty
4130-26  |2190-3482 PLATE;NAME(300-V) PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 2

27 |190-00008 PLATE;NAME(MEGA) PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 2
28 | 190-00342A PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 2 1001-1039 | | |190-00606 2

190-00606 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 2 1040-
29 |190-00478 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 1001-1039
30 | 190-00479 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1
31 | 190-00480 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 1001-1039
32 | 190-00481 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1
33 |190-00537 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1
34 |2190-2533 PLATE;NAME(BATTERY) PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 1001-1109

2190-2533A PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 1110-
35 |2190-2477 PLATE;NAME(LIFTING) PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 4
36 |S3450823 SCREW VIS 4
37 | S5000213 WASHER;PLAIN M5 RONDELLE 4
38 | 190-00552 PLATE;NAME(ROPS+FOPS) PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1
39 | 190-00565 PLATE;NAME(FUSE BOX 1) PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1
40 | 190-00566 PLATE;NAME(FUSE BOX 2) PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1
M 190-00755 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 1110-
42 | 190-00095 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATIOl 2 1110-
43 |190-00798D14 PLATE;NAME(U.S.A.) PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 1125-

MEGA 300-V (S/N 1001~) 4130 - 4



Part No. Fig No. Key No.|| Part No. Fig No. Key No.|| Part No. Fig No. Key No.
0636 302 014 3290 480 0730 513 694 3160 150 0730 513 713 3140 500
0636 302 053 3230 12 3170 150 3180 150
0636 302 065 3240 500 0730 513 695 3150 150 3190 150
3240 770 3160 150 0730 513 714 3140 500
0636 302 067 3240 490 3170 150 3180 150
0636 607 039 3140 20 0730 513 696 3150 150 3190 150
3150 20 3160 150 0730 513 715 3140 500
3160 20 3170 150 3180 150
3170 20 0730 513 697 3150 150 3190 150
3180 20 3160 150 0732 042 538 3230 40
3190 20 3170 150 0732 042 539 3230 60
0636 611 273 3130 280 0730 513 698 3150 150 0732 042 631 3230 80
3220 50 3160 150 0732 042 711 3180 90
0637 025 005 3130 300 3170 150 3190 90
3220 70 0730 513 701 3140 500 0732 042 719 3230 110
0730 110 373 3180 74 3180 150 0732 042 761 3220 798
3190 74 3190 150 0732 042 767 3250 50
0730 260 704 3300 60 0730 513 702 3140 500 0734 401 267 3140 250
0730 361 070 3230 20 3180 150 3150 250
0730 513 684 3150 150 3190 150 3160 240
3160 150 0730 513 703 3140 500 3170 250
3170 150 3180 150 3180 230
0730 513 685 3150 150 3190 150 3190 230
3160 150 0730 513 704 3140 500 0735 321 408 3180 170
3170 150 3180 150 3190 170
0730 513 686 3150 150 3190 150 0735 321 508 3150 210
3160 150 0730 513 705 3140 500 3160 210
3170 150 3180 150 3170 210
0730 513 687 3150 150 3190 150 0735 321 509 3140 210
3160 150 0730 513 706 3140 500 0735 368 076 3140 190
3170 150 3180 150 3150 190
0730 513 688 3150 150 3190 150 3160 190
3160 150 0730 513 707 3140 500 3170 190
3170 150 3180 150 0735 371 722 3110 40
0730 513 689 3150 150 3190 150 3110 50
3160 150 0730 513 708 3140 500 0735 371 723 3170 240
3170 150 3180 150 3180 210
0730 513 690 3150 150 3190 150 3180 220
3160 150 0730 513 709 3140 500 3190 220
3170 150 3180 150 0735 371 732 3140 240
0730 513 691 3150 150 3190 150 3150 230
3160 150 0730 513 710 3140 500 3150 240
3170 150 3180 150 3160 220
0730 513 692 3150 150 3190 150 3170 230
3160 150 0730 513 711 3140 500 3190 210
3170 150 3180 150 0735 371 733 3140 230
0730 513 693 3150 150 3190 150 3160 230
3160 150 0730 513 712 3140 500 3200 20
3170 150 3180 150 3200 30
0730 513 694 3150 150 3190 150 0736 101 094 3230 200




Part No. Fig No. Key No.|| Part No. Fig No. Key No.|| Part No. Fig No. Key No.
2181-1913D3 1160 42 2181-4112 1100 49 2184-1026D447 1231 73
2181-1916D10 1230 36 2181-4133D3 1180 29 1232 73
2181-1917035 1130 31 1230 50 2184-1026D46 1100 50
2181-1917D055 1210 4 1231 50 2184-1026D65 1210 21
2181-1917D057 1210 5 1232 50 2184-1036D12 1250 10
2181-1918D1 1150 43 1260 67 2184-1036D124 1231 72
1160 43 2181-4133D37 1231 8 1232 72
2181-1918D3 1150 43 1232 8 2184-1036D0125 1225 40
1160 43 2181-4133D46 1180 30 2184-1036D165 1180 15
2181-1918D6 1150 60 2181-4133D48 1231 55 1630 33
1150 7H 1232 55 2184-1036D181 1210 30
1160 6D 2181-9015 1130 36 1215 27
1160 7H 2181-9078 1180 32 1230 75
2181-1918D7 1150 23 1190 47 1231 75
1160 23 1200 47 1232 75
1240 11 1270 11 2184-103602 1232 71
2181-1919D9 1150 26 1630 29 2184-1036D0208 1180 23
1160 26 2181-9079 1180 32 2184-10360244 1230 80
1240 4 1190 44 1231 80
2181-192004 1630 15 1200 44 1232 80
2181-195001 1180 37 1630 29 2184-1036D0245 1225 38
2181-1950D2 1230 26 2181-9089 1230 55 2184-1036D248 1220 32
1231 26 1231 55 2184-1036D256 1225 39
1232 26 2184-1026D106 1250 8 2184-1036D261 1150 55
2181-195003 1130 14 2184-1026D123 1215 21 1160 55
2181-195009 1120 21 1225 21 1232 90
2181-1951D16 1225 37 2184-1026D160 1210 23 2184-1036D265 1231 83
2181-1951D31 1231 19 1210 24 1232 83
1232 19 1215 23 2184-1036D27 1220 22
2181-1951D49 1230 62 1220 23 2184-1036D274 1231 70
2181-2047 1232 81 1220 25 1232 70
1260 107 1220 26 1232 71
2181-2104D6 1140 2 1225 23 2184-1036D28 1220 21
2181-2157D5 1200 48 2184-1026D220 1210 25 2184-1036D299 1250 7
2181-2289D4 1180 34 1210 26 2184-1036D0328 1630 5
1630 11 1215 24 2184-1036D386 1630 6
2181-2337013 1230 85 1220 24 2184-1036D0418 1130 32
1231 85 1220 27 2184-1036D426 1230 79
1232 85 1220 28 1231 79
2181-2566D4 1630 8 1225 24 1232 79
2181-2627D1 1630 10 2184-1026D221 1210 22 2184-1036D427 1210 28
2181-262707 1180 44 2184-10260223 1231 82 1215 26
2181-2718 1210 16 2184-1026D224 1230 74 1220 30
1215 16 2184-1026D336 1231 72 2184-1036D428 1210 27
1220 16 2184-1026D37 1250 6 1210 29
1225 16 2184-1026D38 1250 9 1215 25
1230 84 2184-1026D0443 1100 51 1220 31
1231 84 2184-1026D0445 1230 90 1220 32
1232 84 1231 90 1225 25
2181-2755B8 1140 1A 2184-1026D447 1230 73 2184-1036D430 1100 48




Part No. Fig No. Key No.|| Part No. Fig No. Key No.|| Part No. Fig No. Key No.
4622-1502H 1300 - 4627-1645A 1730 23 4656 306 126 3230 360
1310 - 4627-1652A 1350 32 4656 306 127 3230 370
4622-1502J 1290 - 4627-1653 1350 33 4656 306 128 3230 380
1300 - 4627-16718 1330 7 4656 337 001 3300 10
1310 - 4627-1920A 1440 2 4656 337 004 3300 20
4622-1502M 1290 - 4627-1921 1440 3 4656 337 006 3300 22
1300 - 4627-1922C 1440 4 4656 337 007 3300 12
1310 - 4627-1923A 1440 5 4656 354 009 3210 100
4622-1508C 1300 2 4627-7008 3361 15 4656 375 018 3140 80
1700 2 3431 15 3150 80
4622-1509C 1300 2-1 464-00033 1400 - 3160 80
1700 2-1 464-00034B 1400 2 3170 80
4622-1510A 1300 2-12 464-000358 1400 3 3180 80
1700 2-12 464-00038 1400 15 3190 80
4622-1511C 1300 4 4642 331 056 3320 20 4657 201 012 3130 30
1700 4 4642 331 216 3310 20 4657 201 016 3130 10
4622-1511E 1300 4 3310 30 4657 201 022 3130 10
1700 4 3320 10 4657 230 004 3100 50
4622-1512C 1300 4-1 4644 301 014 3310 130 4657 230 005 3100 60
1700 4-1 3310 132 4657 271 007 3140 52
4627-1350C 1340 - 4644 303 259 3200 50 4657 275 006 3150 52
4627-1350E 1340 - 4644 303 547 3200 110 3160 52
4627-1535A 1300 2-2 3200 80 3170 52
1700 2-2 4656 206 006 3230 270 3180 52
4627-1537E 1300 14 4656 301 018 3130 240 3190 52
1700 14 3130 60 4657 298 007 1110 2A
4627-1537G 1300 14 4656 301 020 3130 160 4657 298 008 1110 28
1700 14 4656 301 023 3130 170 4657 301 003 3130 260
4627-1537H 1300 14 4656 302 010 3110 20 4657 301 032 3130 80
1700 14 4656 302 025 3110 70 4657 301 033 3130 90
4627-1537J 1300 14 4656 302 027 3110 70 4657 301 044 3130 314
1700 14 4656 306 013 3230 50 3130 354
4627-1538E 1300 14-1 4656 306 054 3230 290 4657 302 003 3110 16
1700 14-1 4656 306 055 3230 320 4657 302 005 3110 10
4627-1538G 1300 14-1 4656 306 064 3230 280 4657 303 003 3200 10
1700 14-1 3230 310 4657 303 014 3200 115
4627-1538H 1300 14-1 4656 306 074 3230 70 4657 303 018 3200 85
1700 14-1 4656 306 077 3250 60 4657 306 009 3220 24
4627-1543A 1300 66 4656 306 078 3250 70 4657 306 013 3220 794
1700 66 4656 306 095 3230 30 4657 306 018 3220 772
4627-1627E 1320 - 4656 306 096 3220 30 4657 306 022 3220 10
4627-1627G 1320 - 4656 306 097 3220 34 4657 306 024 3220 20
4627-1628A 1320 1 4656 306 107 3250 40 4657 330 009 3100 10
4627-1629A 1320 2 4656 306 112 3230 10 4657 354 020 3210 10
4627-1630 1320 3 4656 306 115 3230 150 4657 371 005 3140 130
4627-1631A 1320 4 3230 210 3180 130
4627-16318 1320 4 4656 306 116 3230 160 3190 130
4627-1632E 1320 5 3230 220 4657 371 009 3140 42
4627-1633 1320 6 4656 306 123 3230 90 4657 371 017 3140 10
4627-1645A 1330 27 4656 306 125 3230 350 4657 371 021 3140 160

25




Part No. Fig No. Key No.|| Part No. Fig No. Key No.|| Part No. Fig No. Key No.
65.96401-0012 030 18 65.97401-6002A 280 7 65.99601-8043 031 -
031 31 65.97401-6004 280 17 400 -
270 5 280 8 65.99605-8028 030 -
390 18 65.97445-0001 026 111 390 -
400 31 320 9 66.27435-6008 021 136
65.96501-0033B 015 208 65.97460-0001 026 103 220 13
030 5 320 4 663X1247 3540 5
031 10 65.97480-0166 280 10 681X1489 3530 21
160 8 65.97480-0527 280 19 681X1625 3530 28
390 5 65.97601-0004 018 130 68213024 3530 27
400 10 190 14 684X2481 3530 18
65.96501-0061 018 210 65.97601-0053 016 210 689X1031 3530 3
031 12 170 17 700-UCF213 1150 38
190 20 65.97601-0075 018 100 1160 38
400 12 190 9 701-00111B 2100 1
65.96501-0068 022 19 65.97601-0104 016 209 701-00117 2100 -
031 21 170 16 701-00359 1720 59
230 16 65.97601-0105 017 22 1721 59
400 21 180 37 1722 59
65.96501-0069 015 107 180 9 704-001098B 2140 1
030 8 65.98101-0008 025 130 2150 1
150 13 026 12 2200 1
150 3 320 10 704-00109C 2140 1
390 8 65.98112-0038 016 403 2150 1
65.96601-0043 020 19 170 30 2200 1
210 19 65.98125-5004A 020 16 704-00129A 2140 -
65.96601-0045A 023 322 210 16 704-00129B 2140 -
030 15 65.98130-0203 020 14 704-00131A 2150 -
031 27 210 14 704-00140A 2160 -
260 14 65.98131-0063 018 300 704-001408 2160 -
390 15 65.98131-5008 023 310 704-00141 2160 1
400 27 260 20 2170 1
65.96601-0046A 023 311 65.98150-0002 011 45 704-00141A 2160 1
030 16 360 1 2170 1
031 29 65.98150-0033 012 27 704-00142 2170 -
260 21 65.98150-0042A 026 108 704-00142A 2170 -
390 16 320 6 704-00218A 2180 -
400 29 65.98150-0050 025 122 704-00218B 2180 -
65.96601-0054 018 405 290 10 704-00219 2190 -
190 26 65.98150-0056 120 38 704-00219A 2190 -
65.96801-0144 027 115 65.98701-0010 024 103 704-00220 2180 1
65.97401-0143 290 8 030 17 2190 1
65.97401-0152 120 35 031 30 704-00220A 2180 1
65.97401-0164 015 212 390 17 2190 1
160 11 400 30 704-00223 2200 -
65.97401-6001A 024 213 65.98701-0012 030 17 704-00223A 2200 -
280 14 031 30 704-00226 1720 52
280 5 270 4 1721 52
65.97401-6002A 024 214 390 17 1722 52
280 16 400 30 704-00227 1720 52A




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Daewoo+Doosan+M300+V+Parts+Manual+Serial+NumberSerial+Number+1001+to+2000

